Date
1847 Whitefort

Date
1847 Whitefort

Date
1847 Whitefort

Date
1847 Whitefort

Date
1847 Whitefort

Date
1847 Whitefort

Date
1847 Whitefort

Date
1847 Whitefort

Date
1847 Whitefort

Townsland

Townsland

Townsland

Townsland

Townsland

Townsland

Townsland

Townsland

Townsland

No. on Relief
List

506
509
512
514
515
516
518
519
520
521
522
524
528
532
534

No. on Relief
List

505
509
512
514
515
518
519
520
521
522
524
516
528
532
534

No. on Relief
List

505
509
512
514
515
516
518
519
520
521
522
524
528
532
534
517

No. on Relief
List

505
512
514
515
516
518
519
520
521
522
524
528
532
534
517

No. on Relief
List

505
508
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
530
531
532
533
534
535

No. on Relief
List

505
508
512
513
514
515
516
517
520
522
523
528
530
531
532
533

No. on Relief
List

508
517
520
522
523
528
530
531
532

No. on Relief
List

520
528
530
531

Name

Sheehy Mary
Sheehy Eadith
Sheehy James
Sheehy Ellen
Riely Elizabeth
Riely James
Riely Bessy
Keeffe Sally
Keeffe Ellen
Hogan Malicky
Healy John
Ryan Michl
Ryan Mary
Jones John
Riely Thomas
Maher Michl
Riely Michl
Keogh John
Brenan Michl
Brenan Margaret
Brenan Bridget
Brenan Kate
Jones Julia
Jones Thomas
Jones Winafred
Jones Margaret
Listen James
Listen Judy
Gleeson James
Gleeson Kate
Gleeson Connor
Gleeson Connor
Gleeson Patrick
Gleeson Michl
Gleeson Kate

Name

Sheehy Mary
Riely Betty
Keeffe Pat
Hogan Malicky
Healy John
Ryan Michl
Jones John
Riely Thomas
Maher Michl
Riely Michl
Keogh John
Brenan Michl
Jones Julia
Listen James
Gleeson James

Name

Sheehy Mary
Riely Betty
Keeffe Pat
Hogan Malicky
Healy John ?
Ryan Michl

Jones John Job ?

Riely Thomas
Maher Michl
Riely Michl
Keogh John
Brenan Michl
Jones Julia
Listen James
Gleeson James

Name

Sheehy Mary
Riely Betty
Keeffe Pat
Hogan Malicky
Healy John
Ryan Michl RR
Jones John
Riely Thomas
Maher Michl
Riely Michl
Keogh John
Brenan Michl
Jones Julia
Listen James
Gleeson James
Ryan Mary

Name

Sheehy Mary
Keeffe Pat
Hogan Malicky
Healy John
Ryan Michl
Jones John ?
Riely Thomas
Maher Michl
Riely Michl
Keogh John
Brenan Michl
Jones Julia
Listen James
Gleeson James
Ryan Mary

Name

Sheehy Mary
Sheehy Ellen
Keeffe Pat
Keeffe Ellon
Hogan Malick.
Healy John
Ryan Michl
Ryan Mary
Jones John
Riely Thos.
Maher Michl
Riely Michl
Keough John

Keough Catherine

Brenan Michl
Brenan Margt.
Brenan Bridgt.
Brenan Kate
Jones Julia
Jones Winefried
Jones Margt.
Listen James
Listen Judy
Gleeson James
Gleeson Kate

Name
Sheehy Mary

Sheehy Ellen
Keeffe Patk.

Keeffe Ellen (M.L.)

Hogan Malick.
Healy John
Ryan Michl
Ryan Mary
Maher Michl
Keough John
Keough Kate
Jones Julia
Jones Winefred
Jones Margt.
Listen James
Listen Judy

Name

Sheehy Ellen
Ryan Mary
Maher Michl
Keough John
Keough Kate
Jones Julia
Jones Winefred
Jones Margt.
Listen James

Name

Maher Michl
Jones Julia
Jones Winefred
Jones Margt.

No. of rations
allowed

R L UL U I U . §

4%
5%

6%
42

2 AN 2 W, N, A a N WOor o

—_

No. of rations
allowed

4
2
6%
Ky2)
3%

3%

[CVING) N6, I SN N

5

No. of rations
allowed

No. of rations
allowed

No. of rations
allowed

3
6%
4%,

4

2
4,
3%

abhooo b~hw

1

No. of rations
allowed

1
1
5%
1
4%
5%

6%
4%

—_

2 W L2, W, O NN WD,

No. of rations
allowed

W =

1

4%

5%
3

y
y
4
1
2
1
1
3

1

No. of rations
allowed

[ L UL\ UIEL (UL (L (UL I U

No. of rations
allowed

_ A A

May-17  May-18
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
8%
10%
6
2
12%
8Y2
2
10
10
6
2
2
2
4
2
2
2
6
2
2
4
2
2
2
May-31 Jun-01
4 4
2 2
6% 6%
3% 3%
3% 3V
3 3
5 5
3% 3%
1 1
4 4
4 4
5 5
5 5
3 3
5 5
Jun-14 Jun-15
4 4
1 1
6% 6%
2% 2V
5 5
2 2
5 5
3% 3%
1 1
4 4
4 4
5 5
5 5
2 2
5 5
Jun-28 Jun-29
6
13
5
10
10
7
2
6
8
12
10
4
10
2
Jul-12 Jul-13
3 3
6% 3
2% 2%
4 2
On the railway
4% 3
3% 3%
1 1
3 3
4 2
6 4
5 5
3 1
5 5
1 1
Jul-26 Jul-27
1 1
1 1
2% 2V
1 1
1% 1%
2 2
3 3
1 1
3% 3%
3% 3%
1 1
2 2
4 4
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
3 2
1 1
Aug-09  Aug-10
1 1
1 1
3 3
1 1
2% 4%
2% 2%
3 3
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
Aug-23  Aug-24
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
Sep-06 Sep-07

1

1

May-19

Jun-02
8
4
13
7
11
6
10
7
2
8
8
10
10
6
10

Jun-16
4
1
67
2

N
o

a N

Jun-30
3

6%
2
5

w
'\’\m

= ONOTO W=

Jul-14
2

3%

1%
2

A-b—\(ﬂl\)-bw—\%w
N

Jul-28
1
1
2%
1
12
2
3
1
3%
3%

—_

S AN, A aa DN

w =

Aug-11
1
1
3
1
4%
25

w

_ A A A NN

Aug-25
1

[ L L (I UL (L (L (I §

Sep-08
1

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

May-20

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-03

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-17
4
1
6%
2
5
2
5
3%
1

(2 I V]

N

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jul-01
3

5%
2%
4

w
N\UT

= OO W=

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jul-15
2

3%

1%
2

w
N\Q\J

= O0OW AN

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jul-29
1
1
2%
1
1%
2
3
1
3%
3%

—_

2 W 2 W, a N adNN

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-12
1
1
3
1
4%
2

w

=) A A A NN A

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-26
1

[ L L (I UL (L UL (I §

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Sep-09
1

May-21
3

WWWwwWwww

10%
15%

16%
12%

WWWOWWEO WD WWWDWWWO G o W

Jun-04
4
2
6%
3%
3%
3
5
3%
1

awoo b~ p

Jun-18
4
1
6%
2%
5
2
5
3%

anNOaToe b

Jul-02
3

5%
2%
4

w
N\U’I

O WOao b~ w-

Jul-16
2

3%

1%
2

w
N\w

=2 0W AN

Jul-30
1
1
2%
1
17

Aug-13
1

1
3
1

2%
3

=S A A AN AN A A

Aug-27
1

R (L L UL (UL (L (L (I

Sep-10
1

May-22
2

NDNDNDDN

TN DN

NDNNPEPNNONBEDNDNNBEDNDNNO N O

Jun-05
8
4
13
7
11
6
10
7
2
8
8
10
10
6
10

Jun-19
8

13
5
10
4

12
10
4

10

Jul-03
6

11

Jul-17
4

A w N

Do PA~ADNNO®

— —
N DNo

Jul-31
2
2
5%
2

NONOONDNBENNNDNNOBEAENNNDNOWPEA®

Aug-14

N O NN

5
6
2
2
4
2
4
2
2
2
2

Aug-28

NDNNDMDNNDNNDNNDNDNDDN

Sep-11
2

May-24
1

—_— ) A

3%
5%

(&) I @V)

4

—_—
NN

JHL G UL U O JSEE U Uy ' JEE G |\, L G Gy N |\, [ U U U 'S I S N

Jun-07
4
2
6%
3%
3%
3
5
3%
1

aawooh b

Jun-21
4

6%
2V
5
2
5
3%

anN OO D

Jul-05
3

5%
22
4

w
=S
NN

WO h~hw-

Jul-19
2

3%

17
2

w
= W
NS

=2 00WwW AN

Aug-02
1
1
2%
1
1%

Aug-16
1

1
3
1

2
3

A A A A NN

Aug-30

Sep-13

May-25  May-26
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
Quarry Man
1 1
3% 3%
5% 5%
3 3
1 1
5 5
4% 4%
1 1
4 4
4 4
3 3
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
3 3
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
Jun-08 Jun-09
4 4
2 2
6% 6%
3% 3%
3% 3%
3 3
5 5
3% 3%
1 1
4 4
4 4
5 5
5 5
3 3
5 5
Jun-22 Jun-23
4 4
6% 6%
2% 2%
5 5
2 2
5 5
3% 3%
1 1
4 3
4 4
6 6
5 5
2 2
5 5
Jul-06 Jul-07
3 3
5% 6%
2 2V
4 4
5 4%
3% 3%
1 1
3 3
4 4
6 6
5 5
3 3
5 5
1 1
Jul-20 Jul-21
2 2
3% 3%
1% 1%
2 2
3 3
3% 3%
1 1
2 2
4 4
3 3
5 5
1 1
5 5
1 1
Aug-03  Aug-04
1 1
1 1
2% 5%
1 1
1% 4%
2 2
3 3
1 1
3% 3%
3% 3%
1 1
2 2
4 4
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
3 3
1 1
3 3
1 1
Aug-17  Aug-18
1 1
2% 2%
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
Aug-31 Sep-01
1 1
Sep-14  Sep-15

May-27
1

_ A A

3%
5%
3
1
5
42
1

S A A N a2 W N A a N AW

Jun-10
4
2
6%
3%
3%
3
5
3%
1

awooh~hp

Jun-24
4

6%
2%
5
2
5
3%

AN MW

Jul-08

6%
2%

4%
3%

WO o W

Jul-22
2

3%

1%
2

w
N\w

=2 00W AN

Aug-05
1
1

2
1

4%

Aug-19

1

2%

JEE (L L U (UL UL (I U

Sep-02

Sep-16

May-28
1

_ A A

3%
5%
3
1
5
4’

—_

S A A N a2 W C N a NN AW

Jun-11
4
2
6%
3%
3%
3
5
3%
1

awooh~hp

Jun-25
4

6%
2%
5
2
5
3%

AN W

Jul-09

6%
AZ)

4%
3%

WO o W

Jul-23
3%
1%

3%
3%

RO BEADN

Aug-06
1
1
3
1
4%
2

1

=W = AN

Aug-20

1

2%

JEE (L UL U (UL UL I [

Sep-03

Sep-17

May-29
2

2
2
2
2

1

N
-~

—_—
oSN o

NNNBENNONBEDNDNDNNNEDNNDNOOO®OOON O

Jun-12
8

N

N - N N N
omoomml\)\lo@_\\lw

Jun-26
8

13

Jul-10
6

N OONOWODOPEADNSNN

Aug-07
2

A OMNMNODN

NODNDND

Aug-21

2

(&)

NDNNMNNMNNDNDNDDNDN

Sep-04

Sep-18

Total for the
Fortnight

14
14
14
14
14
5
14

50%
75%
42
14
75
61%
14
61
61
42
14
14
14
28
14
14
14
28
14
42
14
14
28
14
14
14
Total for the
Fortnight
25207
56
28
91
49
77
42
70
49
14
56
56
70
70
42
70

Total for the
Fortnight

56
5
91
35
70
28
70
49
14
49
56
82
70
28
70

Total for the
Fortnight

42

85
35
79

677
49
14
42
56
84
70
42
70
14

Total for the
Fortnight

30
31%
23
30

45
49
14
31
54
45
67
15
66
14
Total for the
Fortnight
10058
14
14
40
14
36
28
33
14
38"
38
14
22
53
14
1M
11
11
11
28
14
14
33
14
31
11
10620~
Total for the
Fortnight
6225
8
14
24
8
16
35
24
14
14
22
14
22
14
14
14
8

Total for the
Fortnight

—_—
B~

N NN NN

7
Total for the
Fortnight
910
7



Date Townsland
1847 Bohernacrusha

Date Townsland
1847 Bohernacrusha

Total

Date Townsland
1847 Bohernacrusha

Date Townsland
1847 Bohernacrusha

Date Townsland
1847 Bohernacrusha

Date Townsland
1847 Bohernacrusha

Date Townsland
1847 Bohernacrusha

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

on Relief List

541
542
543

on Relief List

541
542
543

on Relief List

541
542
543

on Relief List

541
542
543

on Relief List

541
543
545
546

on Relief List

541

543
546

Name

Ryan Geramiah
Martin Mat ?

Name

Ryan Gerry
Martin Mat
Ryan Richd.

Name

Ryan Gerry
Martin Mat
Ryan Richd.

Name

Ryan Gerry
Martin Mat
Ryan Richd.

Name

Ryan Gerry RR
Martin Mat
Ryan Richd.

Name

Ryan Germh.
Ryan Richd.
Ryan Nancy
Ryan Margt.

Name
Ryan Germh.

Ryan Richd.
Ryan Margt.

No. of
rations
allowed

3%
2
No. of

rations
allowed

3%
2
4

No. of
rations
allowed

3%
2
4

No. of
rations
allowed

3%

2

4
No. of

rations
allowed

3%

2

4
No. of

rations
allowed

3%
2
1
1
No. of

rations
allowed

1Y%
2
1

May-17

May-31
3%

10072

Jun-14

3%

94

Jun-28

Jul-12
3%

Jul-26
3%

Aug-09

May-18

Jun-01

3%

10072

Jun-15

90%2

Jun-29

Jul-13
3%

Jul-27
3%

Aug-10

May-19

Jun-02

201

Jun-16

9072

Jun-30

Jul-14
3%

Jul-28
3%

Aug-11

No.

May-20

No.

Jun-03

No.

Jun-17

9172

No.

Jul-01

No.

Jul-15
372

No.

Jul-29
3%

No.

Aug-12

of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

May-21 May-22  May-24 May-25 May-26
10% 7 3% KyZ) 3%
6 4 2 2 2
of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Jun-04 Jun-05 Jun-07 Jun-08 Jun-09
3% 7 3% 3% 3%
2 4 2 2 2
4 8 4 4 4
100% 201 1007 100%% 100%%
of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23
2 4 2 2 2
No more
4 8 4 4 4
92V, 183 91% 91% 907
of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Jul-02 Jul-03 Jul-05 Jul-06 Jul-07
4 8 4 4 4
of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Jul-16 Jul-17 Jul-19 Jul-20 Jul-21
3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
4 8 4 4 4
of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Jul-30 Jul-31 Aug-02  Aug-03  Aug-04
3% 7 Ky2) 3% 3%
2 4 2 2 2
1 2 1 1 1
1 2 1 1 1
of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Aug-13  Aug-14  Aug-16  Aug-17  Aug-18
4 2 2 2

1 2 1 1 1

May-27
3%

Jun-10

3%

10072

Jun-24

9072

Jul-08

Jul-22
17

Aug-05
3%

Aug-19

May-28
3%

Jun-11

3%

10072

Jun-25

9072

Jul-09

Jul-23
17

Aug-06

Aug-20

May-29

Jun-12

201

Jun-26

181

Jul-10

Jul-24

Aug-07

Aug-21

Total for
the
Fortnight

49
28
Total for

the
Fortnight

49

28

56
26614

Total for
the
Fortnight

29%
2
56
39990

Total for
the
Fortnight

56 Suircottage ?

Total for
the
Fortnight
11608%%
21 On the railway
No more
56 Suir Cottage

Total for
the
Fortnight
106207
38%
28 Suir Cottage
11
14
Total for

the
Fortnight

28 Suir Cottage
14
7066



Date Townsland
1847 Suircottage ?

Total

Name

Ryan Richard
Ryan John
Ryan Nancy
Ryan Margaret

No. of
rations
allowed

2
1
1
1

May-17  May-18
4

2
2
2

137

May-19

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

May-20

May-21
6

3
3
3

20372

May-22
4

2
2
2

133

May-24
2

1
1
1

66

May-25
2

1
1
1

66

May-26
2

1
1
1

66

May-27
2

1
1
1

66

May-28
2

1
1
1

66

May-29
4

2
2
2

132

Total for
the
Fortnight

28
14
14
14

1316072



No. of Total for

rations the
Date Townsland Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Monamo ? May-17  May-18 May-19 May-20 May-21 May-22  May-24 May-25 May-26 May-27 May-28 May-29 13180%
Flanagan Thos 5 10 15 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
Flanagan Michl 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Gleeson Laurance 3 6 9 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
Gleeson Thomas 1

Bourke Michl
Bourke John
Bourke William
Bourke Edwd
Bourke Patrick
Bourke James
Bourke Richard



Date Townsland
1847 Skeard ?

Name

Ryan Timothy
Flanagan Kate
Comans Judy
Comans June
Fogarty Michl
Ryan Nancy
Butler James
Bourke Mary

No. of
rations
allowed

3%
17
2%
1
3
2
3%
2%

May-17  May-18

7
3
5
2
7
4

6%
4%

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
May-19  May-20 May-21

10%
4%
7Y

3
7
6

10%

72

May-22

7

ANPODNNW

May-24

3%
1%
1%

May-25

3%
172
17

May-28
3%
172
1%

May-29
7

3
3
2
6
4
6
5

Total for
the
Fortnight

49
21
26
14
41
28
45
34%,



No. of Total for

rations the
Date Townsland Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Lisnagrough ? May-17  May-18 May-19 May-20 May-21 May-22  May-24 May-25 May-26 May-27 May-28 May-29

Coleman Kate 2 4 6 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
Coleman Alice 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Coleman Mary 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Coleman John 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Coleman John 6 12 18 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
Ryan John 2 4 6 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
Ryan Alice 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Ryan Mary 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Ryan Margaret 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Ryan Patrick 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Boyle John 3% 7 10%% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49

Total 99 145 96 47 47 47% 47 47 95 13832



Date
1847 Ballycamas

Total

Total

No. on
Townsland Relief List

1
5
10
6
12
15
17
21
27
30
34
39
40
45
49
54
56
57
61
65
70
71
72
80
84
85
86
89
93
97
100
103
104

106
107
108
110
111
114
116
117
125
126
131
133
135
136
137

No. of
rations

Name allowed

Sullivan Michl 6

Noble William

Treasy Bridget

Taylor William

Therrills James

Guinan Pat

Garrett Pat

Garrett William

Kearney Michl

Ryan Mary

Kearney William

Kearney Thomas

Kearney Michl

Ryan John

Ryan Daniel

Ryan Patrick

Ryan (Roe) John

Halloran Biddy

Hackett Nicholas

Halloran John

Barrago James

Quinn John

Maher Michl

Quinlan James

Morrisy Thomas

Mara Philys

Maher John

Maher Margaret

Maher Peter

Coman John

Magrath Thomas

Collins Maurice

Collins William

Dwyer Stephen
Dwyer James
Dwyer Pat
Dwyer Daniel
Dwyer Mary
Dwyer John
Doyle John
Dwyer William
Flinn Michl
Wead Brien
Withero Ned
Purcell Richard
Lonergan Stephen
Cahill Germmiah
Collins Daniel

May-31

Jun-01

Jun-02
42
31%
525
42
28
21
35
42
21
28
49
31Y%
42
42
56
42
21
35
35
49
35
21
28
35
35
42
28
28
56
56
45Y%
35
35
1225
245
17%
28
17%
59%;
42
45Y%
42
28
42
56
38%%
35
24,
42
542,

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-03

Jun-04

Jun-05

Jun-07

Jun-08

Jun-09
42
31%
52,
42
28
21
35
42
21
28
49
31
42
42
56
42
21
35
35
49
35
21
28
35
35
42
28
28
56
56
43%
35
35
1225
24,
17
28
17
59%
42
45Y
42
28
42
56
38%
35
24%,
42
542,

Jun-10

Jun-11

Jun-12

Total for
the
Fortnight

13833
84
63
105
84
56
42
70
84
42
56
98
63
84
84
112
84
42
70
70
98
70
42
56
70
70
84
56
56
112
112
91
70
70
16283
49
35
56
35
119
84
91
84
56
84
112
77
70
49
84
17368



Date Townsland
1847 Clohane

No. on
Relief
List

142
145
148

Name

Hayes Darby
Riordan Margaret
Riordan Margaret

No. of
rations
allowed

5
2
3

May-31
5
2
3

Jun-01
5
2
3

Jun-02
10
4
6

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-03

Jun-04
5
2
3

Jun-05
10
4
6

Jun-07
5
2
3

Jun-08
5
2
3

Jun-09
5
2
3

Jun-10
5
2
3

Jun-11

5
2
3

Jun-12

10
4
6

Total for
the
Fortnight
17368

70
28
42



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Grange May-31 Jun-01 Jun-02 Jun-03 Jun-04 Jun-05 Jun-07 Jun-08 Jun-09 Jun-10 Jun-11 Jun-12 17368

152 Deegan Darby 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
153 Quinlan John 10% 10% 10%% 21 10%% 21 10% 107 10% 107 107 21 147
158 Ryan John 6 6 6 12 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
162 Allen Thomas 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
163 Ryan Winefred 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
166 Dwyer Daniel 5 5 5 10 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
167 Keeffe Michl 672 672 672 13 6% 13 672 672 62 672 6% 13 91
172 Davern Michl 2 2 2 4 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
173 Maher Michl 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
174 Gleeson Anistis 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
175 Ryan Thomas 5 5 5 10 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
176 Flanagan John 9 9 9 18 9 18 9 9 9 9 9 18 136
182 Gleeson Michl 5% 5% 5% 11 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 77
183 Miller Margaret 5 5 5 10 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
187 Ryan Patrick 6" 6% 672 13 6% 13 6% 6" 6% 6% 6% 13 91
189 Ryan James 6" 672 6" 13 6% 13 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 13 91
191 Nolan Michl 3 3 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42

Total 972 9772 195 9772 195 972 9772 972 9772 977 195 18733



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Holycross May-31 Jun-01 Jun-02 Jun-03 Jun-04 Jun-05 Jun-07 Jun-08 Jun-09 Jun-10 Jun-11 Jun-12 18733

192 Lonergan Pat 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
193 Ryan Kate 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
194 Langton Richard 9 9 9 18 9 18 9 9 9 9 9 18 126
199 Renshaw Michl 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
200 Cass Edmd 9% 9% 9% 19 9% 19 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 19 133
203 Maly John ? 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
Maly Margaret ? 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

207 Shea Mary 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
211 Farrell Patrick 5 5 5 10 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
212 Brown Pat 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
213 Collins James 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
214 Burns James 2% 2% 2% 5 2% 5 2V 2 2 2% 2% 5 35
217 ? Thos 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
218 Horan Patrick 2 2 2 4 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
219 Sullivan Peggy 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
220 Wall Honora 5 5 5 10 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
224 O Brien Margaret 2 2 2 4 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
225 Ryan Margaret 72 772 72 15 72 15 72 72 72 72 772 15 105

12 84

[e)]
»
(o]

229  Armstrong John 6 6 6 12 6 12 6 6



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Kiliniarda May-31 Jun-01 Jun-02 Jun-03 Jun-04 Jun-05 Jun-07 Jun-08 Jun-09 Jun-10 Jun-11 Jun-12
233  Armstrong Thos 5 5 5 10 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
237 Gleeson Biddy 3 3 3 4 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
242 Davern Betty 3 3 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
279 Ryan Catherine 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
281 Armstrong Stephen 2 2% 2V 5 2V 5 2% 2V 2 2% 2% 5 35
282 Ryan Denis 3 3 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
283 Kenedy John 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
Total 105% 1057 211 105 21 105% 105% 105% 105% 105% 21 20210



No. on
Relief
Date Townsland List

1847 Cormackstown
288
289
290

294
299
303
307
308
310
311
314
318
321
322
326
330
331
332
336
338
339
343
346
351

352
353
354
359
361
363
Total
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
374
375
378
381
382
383
387
388
389
394
395
397
400
403
404
408
410
411
414

Total

Name

Long Lawce ?
Tappin Carl ?
Hanly John
Kearney Kate
Cantwell Peter ?
Fogarty Phil
Mockler Honor
Myres Peggy ?
Walsh Pat.
Long Mary
Moloughney Pat.
Connell Tim
Toohey Peg
Connell Pat.
Mara James
Blake John
Carroll John
Carroll Pat.
Costello John
Cantwell Mary
Lalor Pat.
Connell John
Cormack Mary
Mockler John
Dawson Thos.
Purcell James
Purcell Peg
Ryan Hannah
McNamara John

Ryan Denis (Barry) ?
Ryan Michl. (Barry)

Ryan Michl.
Cormack Kate

Ryan John (Carpenter)

Ryan John Thos
Nolan Richard
McNamara M.
Nolan Pat.
Kirwan John
Cantewll Nichl.
Toohey Larry
Fermcombe Wm.
Ryan Thady
Purcell Pat.
Wall Danl.
Henessy Jas.

Ryan Barney (little)

Connell Michl.
Gavin Wm.

Ryan Thady (Smith)?

Listen Kate
Dorney Judy

? Lea Peg
Mulcahy Denis
Kiely Wm.
Walsh Jas.
Hurley Jay ?
Connell Thos.
Gorman John
Carrol Andrew ?
Mara James Billy
Martin John

Rior Thos. ?
Nially ? Richd
Noulin Pat ?
Tracy Nancy
Burke Pat ?
Ryan Pat Kiely ?

No. of
rations
allowed

5%
3
672

DN ODN

X
N

3%
4

7V
4%

3%
3%

4%
4

A WW-=2B~O0O WO

w
O)ODN\

4%

QOO A~ANOOTO OO

-

4%
172

2%

May-31
5%
3
6%

DN ODN

«
N

3%
4

7Y
4%

3%
3%

4%
4’

b~ OoOw

5
3%
3
6
1327
4%
3

2
6
3
4
3

2%
6%

125

Jun-01
5%

3
6%

7%
4%

3%
3%

4%
4%

A O W

a1 W w

=4

3%
3
6
127
4%
3

2
6
3
4

3
2%
6%

3

7

7
6%
5%

4%

A NOTO OO

120

Jun-02
11
6
13

PO OOORNNDO GoONENGAEG D

—_— —_—
SoONgS oo

2

—_— —_— —_—
rOogUuomo e 00

— — o — —
oo IXwr

10
12
12
12
10
14

240

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-03

Jun-04
5%

3
6%

7Y
4%

3%
3%

4%
42

w A~ O W

o W

3%

127
4%

4%

A NOTO OO

120

Jun-05
11
6
13

— —
el S

o JENIENIEN

A
(6) e}

0 A NNO O

— N N N -P
RONGgGOONOT OGSO

2

a

7

oo G oo

R N N . . \—. — [ N W W - —
O RNONNNOONSPooc L whrRrDw

242

Jun-07
5%

3
6%

DN ODN

«
N

3%
4

7V
4%

3%
3%

4%
4%

AWwWoeh o Ww

w

6
13272
4%
3

2
6
3
4
3

2%
6%

125

Jun-08
5%

3
67

7%
4%

3%
3%

4%
4%

A O W

6
127
4%
3

A wLWODN

w

2%
6%

6%
5%

4%

A NOTO OO

120

Jun-09
5%

3
6%

7"
4%

3%
3%

4%
4%

w A O W

o w

6
127
4%
3

2
6
3
4

3
2%
6%

3

7

7
6%
5%

4%

A NOTO OO

120

Jun-10
5%

3
6%%

7V
4%

3%
3%

4%
4%

O W

6
127
4%
3

2
6
3
4

3
2
6%

3

7

7
6%
5%

4%

A NOTO OO

120

Jun-11
5%

3
6%

7Y
4%

3%
3%

4%
4

O W

6
127
4%
3

A OWOODN

w

2%
6%

6%
5%

4%

A NOTO OO

X
NN

(62BN o> e)]

4%

172

2%
154

Jun-12
11
6
13

NN AES A

A
(6) e}

© O© 00~ NNO O

N -_— -_— -_—
RNONZSOONOG DS

2

~

7

oo G oo

RS N N N . \— — [P N N W - —
O RNONNNOONSPoc L wwhrrDw

7
12
12
10

9

6

3
4

RR ?
305

Total for
the
Fortnight
20210

77
42
91

28
84
28
84
49
28
49
56
70
105
63
42
49
49
28
56
63
63
70
42
84
56
14
42
42
70
49
42
84
22009
63
42
28
84
42
56
42
35
91
42
98
98
91
77
70
42
70
14
63
70
84
84
84
70
98
56
10%
18
18
15
13%
9
4%
6
2%
23800



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Beakstown May-31 Jun-01 Jun-02 Jun-03 Jun-04 Jun-05 Jun-07 Jun-08 Jun-09 Jun-10 Jun-11 Jun-12 23800

415 Delahunty Thos 3 3 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42

416 Corcoran John 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

421 Dwyer John 7 7 7 14 7 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70

424 Tobin Peggy 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

431 Bourke James 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 63

426 Dwyer Widow 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

432 Lahy Ned ? 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

433 Ryan Pat 1

434 Cleary Pat 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

435 Brien James 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

436 Sweeney Peg 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

437 Long John 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49

439 Fell Tim. 3 3 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42

440 Bourke James (Jur) 6 6 6 12 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84

441 Chadwick Richd 5 5 5 10 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70

442 Stapleton Peg 3 3 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42

446 Bourke Michl.

447

448

456 Brien John 5 5 5 10 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70



Date Townsland
1847 Glenreigh ?

Total

No. on
Relief
List

457
458
462
459
463
464
469
470

Name

Hickey ML. (Sr)
Long Wm.
Connell Larry
Long Dwyer Kate
Davern Pat.
Ryan Malick ?
Hickey MI. (Jun)
Butler John

No. of
rations
allowed

6%
72

May-31 Jun-01

6% 6%
7% 7%
5 5
4 4
7 7
5 5
5 5
3% 3%

100" 10072

Jun-02
13
15
10
8
14
10
10
7
201

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-03

Jun-04
6%
7%

5

4

7

5

5
3%

100%%

Jun-05
13
15
10
8
14
10
10
7
201

Jun-07
6%
7%

5

4

7

5

5
3%

100"

Jun-08
67
7Y

5

4

7

5

5
3%

100%

Jun-09
6%
7Y

5

4

7

5

5
3%

100%

Jun-10
6%
7%

5

4

7

5

5
3%

100%%

Jun-11
6%
7%

5

4

7

5

5
3%

1007~

Jun-12
13
15
10
8
14
10
10
7
201

Total for
the
Fortnight

23800
91
105

70

56

98

70

70

49

25207

Cormackstown



Date Townsland
1847 Raheen

No. on
Relief
List

483
487
490
491
492
493
496
498
501

Name

Long Larry
Long Judy
Gleeson Widow
Dwyer Widow
Ryan Pat.
Consadine John
Allen James
Long Larry
Cormack Ellen

No. of
rations
allowed

2 OaANANNDWOO®

May-31

6

= ONADNDNWO;

Jun-01

6

= OGN AaADNDNWO;

Jun-02

12
10
6
4
4
10
4
10
2

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Jun-04

Jun-03
6

= OGN DNDNDWOM

Jun-05

12
10
6
4
4
10
4
10
2

Jun-07

6

= ONAaADNDNDWO;

Jun-08

6

= ONAaADNDNDWO,M

Jun-09

6

= ONAaAONDNDWO,M

Jun-10

6

= ONAaANDND WO,

Jun-11

6

= OGN AaANDNDWO,M

Jun-12
12
10
6
4
4
10
4
10
2

Total for
the
Fortnight
25207

84
70
42
28
28
70
28
70
14



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Whitefort May-31 Jun-01 Jun-02 Jun-03 Jun-04 Jun-05 Jun-07 Jun-08 Jun-09 Jun-10 Jun-11 Jun-12 25207

506 Sheehy Mary 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

509 Riely Betty 2 2 2 4 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28

512 Keeffe Pat 6% 6% 6% 13 6% 13 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 13 91

514 Hogan Malicky 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49

515 Healy John 3% 3% 3% 11 3% 11 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 11 77

516 Ryan Michl 3 3 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42

518 Jones John 5 5 5 10 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70

519 Riely Thomas 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49

520 Maher Michl 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

521 Riely Michl 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

522 Keogh John 4 4 4 8 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

524 Brenan Michl 5 5 5 10 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70

528 Jones Julia 5 5 5 10 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70

532 Listen James 3 3 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42

534 Gleeson James 5 5 5 10 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70



No. on
Relief
Date Townsland List
1847 Bohernacrusha

Name

541 Ryan Gerry
542 Martin Mat

543 Ryan Richd.

Total

No. of
rations
allowed

3%
2
4

May-31
3%
2
4
100%%

Jun-01
3%
2
4
100"

Jun-02

201

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-03

Jun-04
3%
2
4
100%

Jun-05
7
4
8

201

Jun-07
3%
2
4
100"

Jun-08
3%
2
4
100%%

Jun-09
3%
2
4
100%%

Jun-10
3%
2
4
100%

Jun-11
3%
2
4
100%

Total for

the
Fortnight
Jun-12
7 49
4 28
8 56
201 26614



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Monamo May-31 Jun-01 Jun-02 Jun-03 Jun-04 Jun-05 Jun-07 Jun-08 Jun-09 Jun-10 Jun-11 Jun-12 26614
547 Flanagan Thos. 6 6 6 12 6 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70

549 Gleeson Larry 3 3 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42



Date Townsland
1847 Skeard

No. on
Relief
List

558
559

569
562
563
564
571

Name

Ryan Tim
Flanagan Kate
Commons James
Fogarty MI.

Ryan Nancy
Butler James
Bourke Mary
Ryan John

No. of
rations
allowed

W =2 W w

2
2%

May-31
3
3
1
3
2
2V
2

Jun-01
3
3
1
3
2
2%
2%

Jun-02
6

gk~ oONO®

—_
N

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-03

Jun-04
3

3
1
3
2

2%
6

Jun-05
6

6
2
6
4

5
12

Jun-07
3

N W= Ww

2%

Jun-08
3

3
1
3
2

2%
6

Jun-09
3

NDNW- W

a2

2%

Jun-10
3

N W= Ww

2%
6

Jun-11
3

3
1
3
2

2%
6

Jun-12
6

A ODNO®

12

Total for
the
Fortnight
26614

42
42
14
42
28
12
35
84



No. on
Relief
Date Townsland List
1847 Lisnagrough

Name

565 Coleman Kate

569 Coleman John

578 Boyle John
Total

No. of
rations
allowed

5
6
3%

May-31

3%
45%

Jun-01 Jun-02
5 10
6 12
3% 7
45Y, 91

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-03 Jun-04 Jun-05 Jun-07 Jun-08 Jun-09
5 10 5 5 5
6 12 6 6 6
3% 7 3% 3% 3%
43 86 43 45 45

Jun-10

3%
43

Jun-11
5
6
3%
43

Jun-12
10
12
7
86

Total for
the
Fortnight

26614

70

84

49
27228

?

?



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Ballycamas Jun-14 Jun-15 Jun-16 Jun-17 Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-25 Jun-26 27228
1 Sullivan Michl 6 42 42 84
6 Noble Wm. 4% 31% 31% 63
7 Taylor Wm. 6 42 42 84
10 Threasy Bridget 7% 52%; 52 105
12 Therrills James 4 28 28 56
15 Guinan Pat 3 21 21 42
21 Garrett Wm. 6 42 42 84
27 Kearney Michl 3 21 21 42
30 Ryan Mary 4 28 28 56
34 Kearney Wm. 7 49 49 98
39 Kearney Michl 6 42 42 84
45 Ryan John 6 42 42 84
49 Ryan Daniel 8 56 56 112
54 Ryan Patrick 6 42 42 84
56 Ryan (Roe) John 3 21 21 42
57 Halloran Bridget 5 35 35 70
61 Hackett Nicholas 5 35 35 70
65 Halloran John 7 49 49 98
70 Barrago James 5 35 35 70
71 Quinn John 3 21 21 42
72 Maher Michl 4 28 28 56
80 Quinlan James 5 35 35 70
84 Morrisy Thomas 5 35 35 70
85 Mara Philys ? 6 42 42 84
86 Maher John 4 28 28 56
89 Maher Margaret 4 28 28 56
93 Maher Peter 8 56 56 112
97 Coman John 8 56 56 112
100 McGrath Thomas 6'2 45 457 91
103 Collins Maurice 2 14 14 28
104 Collins William 5 35 35 70
106 Dwyer Stephen 3% 24%;, 24%, 49
107 Dwyer Thim. ? 2 17% 17% 35
Total 1179% 1179% 29587

108 Dwyer Pat 4 28 28 56
110 Dwyer Daniel 22 177% 17 35
111 Dwyer Mary 8% 59%; 59% 119
114 Devane John 6 42 42 84
116 Doyle John 6% 45 457 91
117 Dwyer William 6 42 42 84
125 Flinn Michl 4 28 28 56
126 Wead Bryan 6 42 42 84
131 Withero Edm. 8 56 56 112
133 Purcell Richard 5% 38% 38% 77
135 Lonergan Stephen 5 35 35 70
136 Canhill Gery 3% 247, 24, 49
137 Collins Daniel 6 42 42 84
Mara Daniel 2 14 14 28

Widow Lant ? 2 14 14 28

Mara Nancy 2 14 14 28
Connors Nancy ? 2 14 14 28
Connors Wm. ? 3% 24, 245 49

Philips Mary 1 7 7

17 Garrett Patk. 5 35 35 70

40 Kearney Mich. 4% 317% 317 63



No. on
Relief
Date Townsland List
1847 Clohane

Name

142 Hayes Darby
145 Riordan Peg

148 Riordan Margt.

Total

No. of
rations
allowed

5
2
2

Jun-14
5

2
2
9

Jun-15
5

2
2
9

Jun-16
5
2
2
647

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-17
5

2
2
9

Jun-18
5

© NN

Jun-19
10
4
4

78

Jun-21
5

2
2
9

Jun-22
5

2
2
9

Jun-23
5
2
2
654"

Jun-24
5

2
2
9

Jun-25
5

2
2
9

Total for

the
Fortnight
Jun-26 27228
10 70
4 28
4 28
18 30979



Date Townsland
1847 Grange

No. on
Relief
List

152
153
158
162
163
166
167
172
173
174
175
176
182
183
187
189
191
576
577

Name

Deegan Darby
Quinlan John
Ryan John
Allen Thos
Ryan Winey R R
Dwyer Daniel
Keeffe Michl
Davern Michl
Maher Michl
Gleeson Anistis
Ryan Thos.
Flanagan John
Gleeson Michl
Miller Margt.
Ryan Patrick
Ryan James
Nolan Michl
Keeffe Conor ?
Carty Thos.

No. of
rations
allowed
Jun-14 Jun-15 Jun-16

4 4 4 4

10%% 10%2 10%2 10%%
6 6 6 6
4 4 4 4
4 4 4 8
6 6 6 6

6% 6% 6% 62
2 2 2 2
4 4 4 4
1 1 1 1
4 4 4 4
8 8 8 8

5% 5% 5% 5%
5 5 5 5

6% 6% 67 6%

6% 6% 6% 6%
4 4 4 4
2 2 2 2
5 5 5 5

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Jun-22

Jun-17
4
10%
6

Jun-18
4
10%
6
4

2
N

ool i )

5%

6%
6%
4
2
5

Jun-19
8
21
12
8
8
12

10

Jun-21

4
10%
6
4
3

4
10%
6
4
3

Jun-23

4
10%%

Jun-24

4
10%%

Jun-25

4
10%

Total for
the
Fortnight
Jun-26 27228
8 56
21 147
12 84
8 56
6 45
12 84
13 91
4 28
8 54
2 14
8 56
16 112
11 77
10 70
13 91
13 91
8 56
4 28
10 70



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Holycross Jun-14 Jun-15 Jun-16 Jun-17 Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-25 Jun-26 30979
192 Lonergan Pat 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
193 Ryan Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
194 Lanton John 9 9 9 9 9 9 18 9 9 9 9 9 18 126
199 Renahan Michl 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
200  Cass Edmd. 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 19 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 19 133
203 Mally John 3 3 3 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 3 3 6 50
206 Maley Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
207  Shea Margt. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
211 Farrell Patrick 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
212 Brown Pat 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5 35
213  Collins Jas. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
Total 141% 141% 142 142, 138% 285 140 140% 141% 140% 140% 281 32955
214 Burns James 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5 35
217 Shunny ? Thos 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
218 Horan Patrick 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
219  Sullivan Margt. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
220  Wall Honora ? 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 4 5 5 5 5 10 69
224 O Brien Margaret 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
225 Ryan Margaret 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 13 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 11 81

229 Armstrong John 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70



Date Townsland
1847 Kiliniarda

No. on
Relief
List

233
237
242
279
281
282
283

Name

Armstrong Thos.
Gleeson Biddy
Davern Betty

Ryan Kate
Armstrong Stephen
Ryan Denis
Kenedy John

No. of
rations
allowed

—
(»JI\JN“O'IQJMO'I

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-16 Jun-17

5
2
3
5
1%

3

5
2
3
5
17
on the railway
3

Jun-18
5
2
3
5
3

3

Jun-19 Jun-21

10
4
6
10

1%

5
2
3
5
17

on the railway

Jun-22
5
2
3
5
1%

Jun-23
5
2
3
5
1%

Jun-25
5
2
3
5
1%

Jun-26
10
4
6
10
3

Total for
the
Fortnight

30979
70
28
42
70
21
6
15



No. on No. of Total for
Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Cormackstown Jun-14 Jun-15 Jun-16 Jun-17 Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-25 Jun-26 30979
288 Long Law ? 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 77
289 Tappin Danl. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
290 Hanly John 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 13 6% 6% 67 6% 67 13 87
Kearney Kate 5 5 2 5 2 14
Cantwell Pierse ? 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
294 Fogarty Philip 6 6 6 6 12 all working 30
299 Mockler Honor ? 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
303 Myres Margt. 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
307 Walsh Pat. 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
308 Long Mary 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
310 McLoughney Pat. ? 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
318 Connell Patk. 72 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 11 5% 7% 7Y 7% 7% 15 95
311 Connell Tim 4 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 46
314 Toohey Margt. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
321 Mara James (Danl) 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
Total 115% 100% 106" 108% 101% 207 99% 967 967 967 967 195 33375
322 Blake John 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
326 Carroll John 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
330 Carroll Patk. 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
331 Costello John 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
332 Cantwell Mary 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
336 Lawler Pat. ? 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 63
338 Connell John 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 63
339 Cormack Mary 5 5 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 37
343 Mockler John 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
346 Dawson Thos. 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
351 Purcell James 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
Purcell Margt. 1 2 5 2 14
352 Ryan Hana 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
353 McNamara John 2 2 2 3 3 2 12
354 Ryan Denis (Barry) ? 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
359 Ryan Michl. (Barry) 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
361 Ryan Michl. ? 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
363 Cormack Kate 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
365 Ryan John (Carpen.)? 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 63
366 Ryan John Thos 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
367 Nolan Richard 2 10 4 5 2 2 2 5 30
368 McNamara Michl. 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
369 Nolan Patk. (Jun) 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 2 2 2 2 4 28
370 Kirwan John 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
371 Cantewll Nichol. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
374 Toohey Lawr. 2 2 2 2V 2 2% 5 2 2% 2% 2% 2% 5 35
375 Fermcombe Wm. 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 77
378 Ryan Thady 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
381 Purcell Pat. 7 7 5 3 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 647>
382 Wall Danl. 7 7 7 7 7 7 14 7 7 7 7 7 14 98
383 Henessy Jas. 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 17 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 17 119
387 Ryan Barney (little) 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 77
388 Connell Michl. 2 2 2% 2V 2% 2% 5 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5 35
389 Gavin Wm. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
394 Ryan Thady (smith)? 4 4 4 4 5 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 57
Total 155 137 135 137% 135% 273 143" 132% 130% 130% 130% 264 35279
395 Listin Kate 1 5 2 5 2 14
397 Dorney Judy 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 77
400 Culla Margt. 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
Shea Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Tobin John 7 7 7 7 7 7 14 7 7 7 7 7 14 98
Ryan Anstice ? 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Hayes Michl. 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 63
Carroll Andrew 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
Marra James (Billy) 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
Martin John 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
Rior ? Thos. 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
Neily ? Richd. 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%, 9 63
Nowlan Pat. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
Tracy Nancy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
Bourke Pat. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
Ryan Pat. (King) 2 On the Railway 2% 2
Ryan Mary 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
Tobin James (Tailor) ? 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
Purcell James 1 1 Not to get any more 1
Maher Judy 2 2% 2% 2 2 2% 5 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5 35
McGraith Mary 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
Mara Daniel 2 14 14 28
Shea Bridget 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
Ryan Andrew 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
Dwyer John () ? 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
459 Long Kate (Dwyer) 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
463 Davern Patt. 4 7 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 55
464 Ryan Malick 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
469 Hickey Michl. Jr. ? 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
470 Butler John 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
Total 108 109 99 99 99 200 118 99 99 99 101% 200 36710



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Ballyooneen Jun-14 Jun-15 Jun-16 Jun-17 Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-25 Jun-26 36710

403 Mulcahy Denis 7 7 7 7 7 7 14 7 7 7 7 7 14 98

404 Kiely Wm. 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84

408 Walsh James 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84

410 Hurley Jermh. 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70

411 Connell Thos. 7 7 7 7 7 7 14 7 7 7 7 7 14 98

414 Gorman John 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

Delahunty Michl. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

Delahunty John 87 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 17 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 17 119

Burke Denis 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49



Date Townsland

1847 Beakstown

No. on
Relief
List

415
253
416
421
424
431
426
432
434
437
439
440
441
442
446
456

Name

Delahunty Thos
Carroll Patt.
Corcoran John
Dwyer John

Tobin Margt.
Bourke James (Sen)
Dwyer Widow
Lahey Edmd.
Cleary Pat

Long John

Fell Thimy. ?
Bourke James (Jur)
Chadwick Richd.
Stapleton Margt.
Burke Michl.

Brian John

No. of
rations
allowed

Jun-14

w N
SohsAIZT oo s

W oo Ww

6%

Jun-15

Jun-16

a BN

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-17
3

2
4
5

4%

Jun-18
3

2
4
5

4

Jun-19
6
4

—_
o @

-_— -_—
OO ONG ® OO N

A A
o w

Jun-21
3

N

Jun-22
3

2
4
4

4%

Jun-23

BN

Jun-24

N \V)

Jun-25
3

2
4
4

4%

Jun-26
6

0 00 O N o A

N
N

N
Mm\l

10

13
10

Total for
the
Fortnight

42
24
56
63
14
63
56
56
84
49
54
84
70
42
91
70



No. on
Relief
Date Townsland List
1847 Glenreigh ?
457
458
462
643 ?
Total

Name

Ml Hickey (Sr) ?
Long Wm.
Connell Lawr. ?
Fell Wm.

No. of
rations
allowed

6%
7Y
5
7Y

Jun-14
6%
7Y

7Y
145

Jun-15
6%
72

5
7Y
140

Jun-16
62
7%

5
7Y
143

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-17
62
7Y

5
7Y
143

Jun-18
62
72

5
7Y
143

Jun-19
13
15
10
15
188

Jun-21
62
7

5
7Y
147

Jun-22
6%
7%

5
7%
142

Jun-23
6%
7%

5
7%
142

Jun-24
6%
72

5
7%
142

Jun-25
6%
7%

5
7%
142

Total for

the

Fortnight
Jun-26 36710
13 91
15 105
10 70
15 105
286 38713



Date Townsland
1847 Raheen

No. on
Relief
List

483
487
490
491
492
493
496
498
501

Name

Long Lawr.
Long Judy
Gleeson Widow
Dwyer Widow
Ryan Patk.
Consadine John
Allen James
Long Lawr.
Cormack Ellen

No. of
rations
allowed

NONOAONDNWW®

Jun-14

6

= ONAaANDNDW®

Jun-15

6

= ONAaANDNDW®

Jun-16

6

= ONAaANDNDW®

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Jun-19

Jun-17

6 6
3 3
3 3
2 2
2 2
5 5
2 2
5 5
2 2

Jun-18

12
6
6
4
4
10
4
10
4

Jun-21

6

N OaODNOOaONDNDW®

Jun-22

6

N OaONOAaONDNDW®

Jun-23

6

NOODNOAONDDNW®

Jun-24

6

N OaONOOaONDNDW®

Jun-25

6

N OaONOAaONDNDW®

Jun-26
12
6
6
4
4
10
4
10
4

Total for
the
Fortnight
38713

84
42
42
28
28
70
28
70
25



Date Townsland
1847 Whitefort

No. on
Relief
List

505
509
512
514
515
518
519
520
521
522
524
516
528
532
534

No. of
rations
Name allowed
Sheehy Mary 4
Riely Betty 1
Keeffe Pat 6%
Hogan Malicky 2%
Healy John ? 5
Ryan Michl 2
Jones John Job ? 5
Riely Thomas 3%
Maher Michl 1
Riely Michl 4
Keogh John 4
Brenan Michl 5
Jones Julia 5
Listen James 2
Gleeson James 5

—_—
an3

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-17
4
1
6%
2%
5
2
5
3%
1

3
4
6

N

Jun-18
4
1
6%
2%
5
2
5
3%

AN D

Jun-19
8

13
5
10
4
10
7
2
8
8
12
10
4
10

Jun-21
4

6%
2V
5
2
5
3%

AN D

Jun-22
4

6%
2%
5
2
5
3%

AN D

Jun-25
4

6%
2%
5
2
5
3%

AN OO W

Jun-26
8

13

Total for
the
Fortnight

56
5
91
35
70
28
70
49
14
49
56
82
70
28
70



Date Townsland
1847 Bohernacrusha

No. on
Relief
List

541
542
543

Name

Ryan Gerry
Martin Mat

Ryan Richd.

No. of
rations
allowed

3%
2
4

Jun-14
3%

2

4

94

Jun-15
2

4
90"

Jun-16
2

4
90%

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-17
2

4
91%

Jun-18
2

4
92V

Jun-19
4

8
183

Jun-21
2
No more
4
91%

Jun-22
2

4
91%

Jun-23
2

4
90%

Total for

the
Fortnight
Jun-24 Jun-25 Jun-26
2 2 4 29%
2
4 4 8 56
90% 9072 181 39990



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Monamo Jun-14 Jun-15 Jun-16 Jun-17 Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-25 Jun-26 39990
547 Flanagan Thos. 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70

549 Gleeson Larry 3 3 3 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Skeard Jun-14 Jun-15 Jun-16 Jun-17 Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-25 Jun-26
558 Ryan Timothy 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
459 Flanagan Kate 4 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 46
Commons Jane
Commons Judy
569 Fogarty Michl. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
562 Ryan Nancy 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
563 Butler James 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
564 Bourke Mary 2 2% 2% 2 2% 2% 5 2% 2% 2 2% 2% 5 35
571 Ryan John Shea ? 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 78



Date Townsland
1847 Lisnagrough

Total

No. on
Relief

List

565
569
578

No. of
rations
Name allowed
Coleman Kate 5
Coleman John 6
Boyle John 3%

Jun-14 Jun-15 Jun-16
5 5 5
6 6 6
3% 3% 3%
45 39 45

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jun-17
5
6
3%
45

Jun-18
5
6

3%

44

Jun-19
10
12
7
88

Jun-21
5
6
3%
44

Jun-22
5
6
3%
44

Jun-23
5
6
3%
44

Jun-24

3%
44

Jun-25
5
6

3%

44

Jun-26
10
12
7
88

Total for
the
Fortnight

70

84

49
40604

?

?



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Ballycamas Jun-28 Jun-29 Jun-30 Jul-01 Jul-02 Jul-03 Jul-05 Jul-06 Jul-07 Jul-08 Jul-09 Jul-10
1 Sullivan MI. 2 14 2 2 2 4 24
2 Sullivan Margt. 1 7 1 1 1 2 12
3 Sullivan Ellen 1 7 1 1 1 2 12
4 Sullivan Mary 1 7 1 1 1 1 12
5 Sullivan Sally 1 7 1 1 1 1 12
7 Taylor Wm. 6 42 4 4 4 8 62
10 Treasy Bridgt. 7 45, 67 6% 67 13 78
12 Therrills James 4 28 4 4 4 8 48
15 Guinan Pat 3 21 3 3 3 6 36
17 Garrett Pat 5 35 5 5 5 10 60
21 Garret Wm. 6 35 5 3 6 12 61
27 Kearney Michl 3 21 3 3 4 31
30 Ryan Mary 4 28 4 4 4 40
34 Kearney Wm. 7 42 7 6 6 12 73 ? Dead
39 Kearney Thos 4% 31% 4% 4% 4% 9 54
45 Ryan John 6 42 6 6 6 12 72
49 Ryan Daniel 7 49 8 8 8 16 89
54 Ryan Pat 6 35 6 6 4 4 55
56 Ryan (Roe) John 3 21 3 3 3 6 36
57 Halloran Bridget 4 28 4 3 4 8 47
61 Hackett Nichl. 5 35 5 5 5 8 58
65 Halloran John 6 42 6 6 6 12 72
70 Barrago James 5 35 5 5 5 10 60
71 Quinn John 3 21 3 3 3 6 36
72 Maher Michl 4 28 4 4 4 8 48
80 Quinlan James 4 28 4 4 4 8 48
84 Morrisy Thos 5 35 5 5 5 10 60
85 Mara Phil 6 42 6 6 6 12 72
86 Maher John 4 28 3 4 3 6 44
89 Maher Margaret 4 28 4 4 4 8 48
93 Maher Peter 8 42 6 6 6 12 72
97 Coman John 8 56 8 8 8 16 96
100 McGrath Thos 6% 45Y, 6% 6%2 6'2 13 78
103 Collins Maurice
104 Collins William 5 35 5 5 4 8 57
Total 104672 149% 1763
106 Dwyer Stephen 3% 247, 3% 3% 3% 7 42
107 Dwyer Tim 2% 17 2% 2V 2V 5 30
108 Dwyer Pat 4 21 3 3 3 6 36
110 Dwyer DI. 2% 17 2 2V 2% 5 30
111 Dwyer Mary 87 59% 8% 8% 8% 17 102
114 Devane John 6 42 6 6 6 12 72
116 Doyle John 6% 45Y, 6% 6%2 6% 13 78
117 Dwyer Wm. 6 42 6 6 6 12 72
125 Flinn Michl 4 28 4 4 4 8 48
126 Wead Brien 6 35 5 5 5 10 60
131 Withero Ned 8 56 8 8 8 16 96
133 Purcell Rich. 4% 31% 4% 4% 4% 9 54
135 Lonergan Stephen 2% 17 17 35
136 Cahill Gery 3% 24, 3% 3% 3% 7 42
137 Collins Daniel 6 42 6 5 6 12 71
HL2 ?  Mara MI. 2 14 2 2 2 14 34
624 Lant ? Widow 3 21 3 3 3 2 32
641 Mara Nancy 1 7 1 1 1 2 12
109 Connors Nancy ? 1 7 1 1 1 2 12
627 Connors Wm. 3% 24, 3% 3% 3% 7 42
642 Phillips Mary 1 7 1 1 1 2 12
6 Noble Wm. 4%, 31% 3% 3% 4% 9 52
651 Gleeson Widow 3 14 3 3 3 6 29



No. on
Relief
Date Townsland List

1847 Clohane

Name

142 Hayes Darby
145 Riordan Peg

148 Riordan Margt.

Total

No. of
rations
allowed

5
2
2

Jun-28
10

18

Jun-29 Jun-30
5
2
2

639

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Jul-06

Jul-01 Jul-02
5 5
2 2
2 2
9 9

Jul-03
10

4

4

18

Jul-05
5

2
2
9

5

2
2
9

Jul-07
5
2
2
114

Jul-08

5

2

2
95%

Jul-09

5

2

2
97"

Total for
the
Fortnight
Jul-10
10 70
4 28
4 28

201 2082



No. on No. of Total for
Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Ballyooneen Jun-28 Jun-29 Jun-30 Jul-01 Jul-02 Jul-03 Jul-05 Jul-06 Jul-07 Jul-08 Jul-09 Jul-10
588 Burke ? 3 7 3% 3 32 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49



Date Townsland
1847 Grange

No. on
Relief
List

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
576

593
597
662

Name

Deegan Darby
Quinlan John
Quinlan Mary
Quinlan Honoria
Quinlan Danl.
Quinlan Michl.
Ryan John (Lady) ?
Ryan Mary
Ryan Patk.
Ryan Richd.
Allen Thos.
Ryan Bridget
Ryan Patrick
Ryan Judy
Dwyer Daniel
Keeffe Michl
Keeffe Mary
Keeffe James
Keeffe Thos
Keeffe Patk
Davern Michl
Maher Michl
Gleeson Anistis
Ryan Thomas
Flanagan John
Flanagan Mary
Flanagan Connor
Flanagan Alice
Flanagan Ellen
Flanagan Ellen Ryan
Gleeson Michl.

Miller Margt.
Miller Wm.
Miller Margt.
Miller Kate
Ryan Patk.
Ryan Mary
Ryan James
Ryan James
Nolan Michl.
Keeffe ?
Keeffe Mary
Maher Thos.
Ryan Honor (Philips)
Nolan Margt.

No. of
rations
allowed

»
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No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
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4
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1
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Total for

the

Fortnight
3031

56
91
14
14
14
14
42
14
14
14
56
14
6
9
78
44
3
14
14
11
30
42
5
69
44
13

14
14
14
62
3974
28
12
14
14
77
14
77
14
45
14
14
63
67
14

Died July 5th

Died July 4th



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date  Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Holycross Jun-28 Jun-29 Jun-30 Jul-01 Jul-02 Jul-03 Jul-05 Jul-06 Jul-07 Jul-08 Jul-09 Jul-10
192 Lonergan Patk. ? 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
193 Ryan Kate 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
194 Lanton John 6 12 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
195 Lanton Wm. 1 ? 14
196 Lanton Ellen 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
197 Lanton Thady 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
198 Lanton Ellen 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
199 Renshaw MI. 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
200 Cass Edmd. 7 15 7Y 7Y 7V 15 7Y 7V 7Y 7Y 7V 15 105
Total 4823
Cass Denis 1 2 2
Cass Ann 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
207 Shea Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Shea Ellen 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Shea Kate 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Shea Phil 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 11
211 Farrell Pat 5 10 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
212 Brown Pat 4% 5 2% 2% 2% 5 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5 35
213 Collins James 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
218 Horan Patk. 3 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
219 Sullivan Margt. 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
220 Wall Honora ? 3 6 3 4 4 8 4 4 3 3 3 6 48
Wall Wm. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Wall Pat 1 2 1 1 1 2 7
224 O Brien Margaret 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 11
O Brien Alice 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 ?3lb. Bread 11
225 Ryan Margt. 4% 9 4%, 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 63
Ryan Joe 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 11
Ryan Bridget 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Ryan Thos. 1 1 1 1 2 5
229 Armstrong John 3 6 3 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 53
230 Armstrong Patk. 1 1 1
Armstrong Judy 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Armstrong Kate 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
214 Burns James 2% 5 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 23
217 Shussy ? Thos. 4 8 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 44
203 Mally John 4 8 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 4 4 8 48
206 Mally Margt. (Sister) 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
582 Ryan Mary 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
406 Madden Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
405 Lospy ? John 2 5 2% 2% 2V 5 2% 2% 2% 2% 2 5 35
655 Kavanagh Mary 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 10%
654 Cashin John 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
656 Gilligan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7

Total 5617%



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Kiliniarda Jun-28 Jun-29 Jun-30 Jul-01 Jul-02 Jul-03 Jul-05 Jul-06 Jul-07 Jul-08 Jul-09 Jul-10  5617%
269 Armstrong Thos. 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
Armstrong Stephen 1
Armstrong James 1 2 1 3
Armstrong Margt. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
278 Davern Betty 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
279 Ryan Catherine 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
Ryan Ann 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
608 Ryan Kate 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
628 Renehan Pat 4 8 4 4 4 8 3 3 3 3 3 6 49
606 Griffin ? Pat 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
607 Dwyer Norry ? 1 1 1 1 1 2 6
281 Armstrong Stephen 2 22 2% 2% 22 2% 5 177%



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Cormackstown Jun-28 Jun-29 Jun-30 Jul-01 Jul-02 Jul-03 Jul-05 Jul-06 Jul-07 Jul-08 Jul-09 Jul-10  7129%
287 Long Lawce. 5% 11 5% 4% 4% 9 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 11 70
290 Hanly John 6% 13 ?13 6% 13 6% 6% 672 6'% 6% 13 91
291 Kearney Kate 1 2 1 1 1 2 5 2 2 14
292 Cantwell Pierce 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Cantwell Judy 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
294 Fogarty Phil 4
Fogarty Kate 1
Fogarty Nancy 1
303 Myres Margt. 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
Myres Kate 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 13
Myres Edmd. 1 2 1 1 2 6
Myres Tim 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
307 Walsh Patk. 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
308 Long Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Long Ellen 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
310 Moloughney Pat. 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49 No to get meal ?
6294
311 Connell Shady 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Connell Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Connell Margt. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
314 Toohey Margt. 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
Toohey Wm. 1
Toohey Pat 1
Toohey MI. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
318 Connell Pat. 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 77
Connell Thos. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 13
Connell Ellen 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 3lb. Bread 1 1 1 ?3lb. Bread 11
321 Mara DI. Jas. 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
322 Blake John 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28 Sick ?
Blake Wm. 1
Blake Kate 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Blake Pat 1
326 Carroll John 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
Carroll Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Carroll Ellen 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Carroll Alice 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 12
330 Carroll Pat. 3% 3% 7 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
331 Costello John 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
332 Cantwell Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Cantwell Cath 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Cantwell Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Cantwell Nancy 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14 RR ?
336 Lalor Patk. 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7 58 RR
337 Mockler Mary 2 1 1 1 2 7
338 Connell John 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 9 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 56
339 Cormack Mary 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
Cormack Ml. 1 2 2
Cormack Connor 1
Cormack Bridgt. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
343 Mockler John 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 4 28
Mockler MI. 1 1 2 3
Mockler John 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
6994
346 Dawson Thos. 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
Dawson John 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Dawson Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Dawson Hannah 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Dawson Pat 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
351 Purcell Jas. 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
Purcell Margt. 1 5 2 5 2 14
353 Ryan Hannah 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 2 4 39
355 Ryan Denis (Barry) ? 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
Ryan James 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
357 Ryan Tim 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
359 Ryan Mick (Barry) 2% 5 2 2V 2% 5 2% 2 2 2% 2% 5 35
360 Kenedy James 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
361 Ryan MI. (Breen) ? 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
Ryan Lawce. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
363 Cormack Kate 5 10 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
Cormack Pat 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
365 Ryan John (Carpen.)? 5% 9 4% 4% 4% 9 4%, 4%, 4%, 4% 4% 9 63
366 Ryan John Thos. 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
367 Nolan Richd. 1 5 2 5 2 14
368 McNamara MI. 6 12 6 6 6 12 6 5% 5% 5% 5 10 89%
369 Nolan Patk. 3 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 22
370 Kirwan John 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
371 Cantewll Nicholas 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
374 Toohey Lawce. 2% 5 2 2 2% 5 2% 2% 2 2% 2% 5 35
375 Fermcombe Wm. 4%, 9 4% 4% 4%, 9 4%, 4%, 4, 4%, 4%, 9 63
Fermcombe Catherine 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Fermcombe Mary 1
378 Ryan Thady 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Ryan Bridgt. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Ryan Edmd. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
381 Purcell Pat. 6 12 6 6 6 12 6 6 5 6 5 10 80
Purcell Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 13
383 Wall Danl. 7 14 7 7 7 14 7 7 7 7 7 14 98
623 Shea Biddy 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
384 Henesy James 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 11 5% 4%, 4, 5% 5% 11 75
Henesy Pat 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 11
Henesy Mick 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Henesy John 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 13
388 Ryan Barney (little) 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 11 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 11 77
389 Connell Michl. 2% 5 2 2V 2% 5 2% 2 2% 2% 2% 5 35
390 Gavin Wm. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Gavin Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Gavin Margt. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
394 Ryan Thady (Smith)? 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
395 Ryan Mary 1
396 Listen Kate 1 5 1 1 2 5 2 17
397 Dorney Judy 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
Dorney Mick 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Dorney Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
400 Culla Margt. 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
Culla Bridgt. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Culla Sally 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
577 Carthy Thomas 5 10 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
544 Ryan Andrew 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 40
Ryan Darby 1 - 9 - 1 1 - 1 1 2 6
Ryan Tim 1 g £ g g 6
Ryan Honoria ? 1 o 2 4 1 1 8 1 1 2 10
Ryan Ellen 1 2 1 = 1 = 1 1 = 1 1 2 10
549 Dwyer John Fowler ? 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
550 Carroll Andrew 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
551 Mara James (Billy) ? 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
Mara Bessy 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Mara Wm. 1
Mara Nancy 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
555 Martin John 5 10 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
Martin John 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 8
557 Rior ? Thomas 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
Rior ? Rody 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Rior ? Judy 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
560 Tappin Danl. 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
Tappin Bridget 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
562 Nially Richd. 4% 9 4% 4% 4%, 9 4%, 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 63
563 Ryan John (Toms Lane) ? 1
Ryan MI. 1
565 McGraith Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
McGraith Danl. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
567 Nolan Pat 3 4 2 4 2 4 28
568 Purcell James 1
569 Tobin James 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
570 Tracey Nancy 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
571 Bourke Pat 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
572 Ryan Pat (Kiely) 2% Not to get meal
573 Ryan Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Ryan James 1 2 2
Ryan Honoria 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Ryan Bessy 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Ryan Thomas 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
578 Maher Judy 2% 5 2 2V 2% 5 2 2% 2 2% 2 5 35
579 Connell John 1
580 Tobin John 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
Tobin Brigt. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Tobin Patk. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
Tobin Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
463 Davern Pat 4
464 Ryan Malick. 5
470 Hayes Michl. 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 9 4%, 4%, 4%, 4% 4%, 9 63
297 Mockler Honor. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Mockler Kate 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Shea Margt. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
462 Connell Larry 5 10 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
631 Donovan Bessy 7 14 7 7 7 14 7 7 7 7 7 14 98
628 Lahy Jane 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
Mara Daniel 2 14 14 28

883472



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Ballyooneen Jun-28 Jun-29 Jun-30 Jul-01 Jul-02 Jul-03 Jul-05 Jul-06 Jul-07 Jul-08 Jul-09 Jul-10 8834%

402 Mulcahy Denis 7 14 7 7 7 14 7 7 7 7 7 14 98 1 ration for 592

403 Kiely Wm. 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42

Kiely John 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

Kiely Wm. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

Kiely Wm. (Tobin) 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

407 Walsh James 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

Walsh John 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

Walsh Margt. 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

410 Hurley Geremiah 5 10 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70

411 Connell Thos. 5 10 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70

Connell Ellen 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

Connell John 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

414 Gorman John 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

584 Delahunty John 8% 17 87 8% 8% 17 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 17 119



No. on No. of Total for
Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight

1847 Beakstown Jun-28 Jun-29 Jun-30 Jul-01 Jul-02 Jul-03 Jul-05 Jul-06 Jul-07 Jul-08 Jul-09 Jul-10
415 Delahunty Thos 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
253 Carroll Patt. 2
416 Corcoran John 4 8 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 8 46 1R for 417
421 Dwyer John 5
1

424 Tobin Margt. 5 2 5 2 14

431 Bourke Jas (Sen) 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 77 Sick
426 Dwyer Widow 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

432 Lahy Edmd. 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

434 Cleary Pat 6 12 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84

437 Long John 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49

439 Fell Tim 4 8 2 2 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

440 Bourke Jas (Jur) 6 12 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84

441 Chadwick Richd. 5 10 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70 Ran away from listing ?
442 Stapleton Peg 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42

446 Burke Michl. 8% 13 82 8% 8% 17 8%z 6% 72 7% 8% 15 107

456 Brian John 5 10 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70

648 Ryan Bridgt. 7 14 7 7 7 14 7 7 7 7 7 14 98

103942



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Glenreigh Jun-28 Jun-29 Jun-30 Jul-01 Jul-02 Jul-03 Jul-05 Jul-06 Jul-07 Jul-08 Jul-09 Jul-10 10394%%
457 Hickey MI. (Sr) 6% 13 6% 6% 6% 13 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 13 83
458 Long Wm. 72
459 Long (Dwyer) Kate 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
471 Hickey MI. (Jun) 6 8 4 4 6 12 6 5 5 5 5 10 70

643 Fell Wm. 7Y2 15 7Y 72 72 15 72 7" 7" 72 7" 15 105



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Raheen Jun-28 Jun-29 Jun-30 Jul-01 Jul-02 Jul-03 Jul-05 Jul-06 Jul-07 Jul-08 Jul-09 Jul-10

483 Long Lawr. 6 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
487 Long Judy 5 8 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
490 Gleeson Widow 3 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
491 Dwyer Widow 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
492 Ryan Patk. 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
493 Consadine John 5 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
496 Allen James 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
498 Long Lawr. 5 10 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
501 Cormack Ellen 2 4 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
408 Butler John 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
609 James Spillan ? 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
497 Bergin Peggy ? 1 1 1



No. on No. of Total for

Townsla Relief rations the
Date nd List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Whitefort Jun-28 Jun-29 Jun-30 Jul-01 Jul-02 Jul-03 Jul-05 Jul-06 Jul-07 Jul-08 Jul-09 Jul-10

505 Sheehy Mary 4 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
509 Riely Betty 2
512 Keeffe Pat 6% 13 6% 5% 5% 11 5% 5% 6%2 6% 6" 13 85
514 Hogan Malicky 2% 5 2% 2% 2% 5 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5 35
515 Healy John 5 10 5 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 79
516 Ryan Michl RR 2
518 Jones John 5 10 5 5 5 10 5 5 4% 4% 4% 9 67
519 Riely Thomas 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
520 Maher Michl 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
521 Riely Michl 4 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
522 Keogh John 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
524 Brenan Michl 6 12 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
528 Jones Julia 5 10 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
532 Listen James 2 4 2 2 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
534 Gleeson James 5 10 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
517 Ryan Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14



No. on
Relief
Date Townsland List

1847 Bohernacrusha

Name

541 Ryan Gerry
542 Martin Mat

543 Ryan Richd.

No. of
rations
allowed

3%
2
4

Jun-28

Jun-29

Jun-30

Jul-01

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Jul-02 Jul-03 Jul-05 Jul-06

Jul-07

Jul-08

Jul-09

Jul-10

Total for
the
Fortnight

56

Suircottage ?



Townsland
1847 Monamo
Flanagan Thos.
Gleeson Larry

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jul-01 Jul-02 Jul-03 Jul-05 Jul-06

2 4 2 2

Total for

the
Fortnight
Jul-08 Jul-09 Jul-10
2 2 4 28

11985



Date Townsland
1847 Skeard

No. on
Relief
List

558
559
569
562
563
564
571
560

611
614

Name

Ryan Tim
Flanagan Kate
Fogarty Ml.
Ryan Nancy
Butler James
Bourke Mary
Ryan John
Commons Jady
Commons Jane
Lahey Widow
Flanagan Thomas

No. of
rations
allowed

3
4%
3
2
2
2%
6
1%
1
5%
7%

Jun-28
6

abhbhow

—
w o

Jun-29

Jun-30
3
1%
3
2
2
2V

17

5%
7Y

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Jul-05

Jul-01
3
1%
3
2
2
2%

17

5%
7Y

Jul-02
3
17
3
2
2
2%
5
1%
1
5%
72

Jul-03
6

N
SN W

gl

3
1%
3
2
2
2%
5
1%
1
5%
7Y

Jul-06
3
17
3
2
2
2%
5
1%
1
5%
7

Jul-07
3
1%
3
2
2
2%
5
17
1
5%
7Y

Jul-08
3
1%
3
2
2
2%
5
1%
1
5%
7Y

Jul-09
3%
17

3

2

2
2%

5
1%

1
5%
72

Total for
the
Fortnight

11985
7 43Y5
3 21
6 42
4 28
4

5

Jul-10

28

35
0 70
3 21
2 12
11 77
15 105

—_



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Lisnagrough Jun-28 Jun-29 Jun-30 Jul-01 Jul-02 Jul-03 Jul-05 Jul-06 Jul-07 Jul-08 Jul-09 Jul-10
565  Coleman Kate 5 8 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
569  Coleman John 6 12 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
578 Boyle John 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
Miller Mary 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

567 Ryan Mary 1 1 1



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Ballycamas Jul-12 Jul-13 Jul-14 Jul-15 Jul-16 Jul-17 Jul-19 Jul-20 Jul-21 Jul-22 Jul-23 Jul-24

1 Sullivan MI. 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84

5 Noble Wm. 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 63

6 Taylor Wm. 6 4 3 3 3 2 4 3 2 2 2 2 4 34

10 Treasy Bridget 72 72 72 7% 7% 7% 15 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 13 99

12 Therrills James 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56

15 Guinan Patk. 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28

17 Garrett Patk. 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 8 68

21 Garret Wm. 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 5 5 5 10 79

27 Kearney Michl 3 3 3 6

30 Ryan Mary 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56 no to get any more
34 Kearney Wm. 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84

39 Kearney Thos 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%, 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 63

45 Ryan John 6 6 6 4 5 6 12 6 6 6 6 5 10 98

49 Ryan Danl. 8 8 8 8 8 8 16 8 6 6 5 7 14 102
54 Ryan Patk. 6 6 6 3 2 6 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 59

56 Ryan (Roe) John 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 6 39

57 Halloran Bridgt. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 3 6 53

61 Hackett Nichs. 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 4 4 4 8 65

65 Halloran John 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 4 4 3 3 6 6 68

70 Barrago James 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70

71 Quinn John 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 6 34

72 Maher Michl 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 56 all to appear to much ?
80 Quinlan James 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 3 3 2 4 4 8 52

84 Morrisy Thos 5 5 5 2 2 3 6 3 3 3 3 4 8 47

85 Mara Phil 6 6 6 6 4 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 82

86 Maher John 4 4 4 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 22 look to relief list
89 Maher Margt. 4 4 4 3 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 55

93 Maher Peter 8 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 48

97 Coman John 8 8 8 8 8 16 8 8 8 8 8 16 112
100 McGrath Thos. 6% 672 6% 6% 6% 6% 13 6% 672 6% 6% 6% 13 91
104 Collins Wm. 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 8 51 to come to ?
106 Dwyer Stephen 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 48 not to come any more
107 Dwyer Tim 2% 2% 2V 2 2 2% 5 2 2V 2 2V 2% 5 35
108 Dwyer Pat 3 3 3 6
110 Dwyer DI. 2% 2% 2% 2 2% 2% 2% 15
111 Dwyer Mary 8% 8% 8% 72 72 7 15 7V 7V 72 72 7 15 107
114 Devane John 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 10 82
116 Doyle John 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 58
117 Dwyer Wm. 6 6 6 4 5 6 12 4 4 5 5 5 10 72
125 Flinn Michl 4 4 4 4 2 2 2 8 4 4 4 4 8 50
126 Wead Brien 5 5 5 4 4 4 6 5 5 5 5 5 10 63
131 Withero Edmd. 8 8 8 8 8 8 16 5 5 8 6 8 16 104
133 Purcell Rich. 4%, 4%, 4% 1% 1% 1% 2 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 26
135 Lonergan Stephen 2% 2 2 2% 5 2% 2% 2 2 2% 5 30
136 Cahill Germh. 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
137 Collins Danl. 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84

HL2 ? Mara M. 2 14 14 28

624 Lant ? Widow 3 3 3 3 1 1 4 3 3 3 3 6 33
641 Mara Nancy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
109 Connors Nancy ? 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
627 Connors Wm. 3% 3V 3V 3 3 3% 7 3V 3V 3 3 2 5 46
642 Phillips Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
651 Gleeson Widow 3 2 3 1 3 2 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 38

2940



No. on
Townsla Relief
Date nd List

Name
1847 Clohane

142 Hayes Darby

145 Riordan Margt.

148 Riordan Peg

No. of
rations
allowed

5
2
2

Jul-12
5
2
2

Jul-13
5
2
2

Jul-14
4
2
2

Jul-15 Jul-16 Jul-17
5 5 10
2 2 4

2

2

4

Jul-19
4
2
2

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jul-20
4
2
2

Jul-21
4
2
2

Jul-22
4
2
2

Jul-23
4
2
2

Jul-24
8
4
4

Total for
the
Fortnight

2940
62
28
28



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Grange Jul-12 Jul-13 Jul-14 Jul-15 Jul-16 Jul-17 Jul-19 Jul-20 Jul-21 Jul-22 Jul-23 Jul-24
152 Deegan Darby 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 2 2 4 4 4 8 52
153  Quinlan John 10% 10% 10% 9 8 8 16 7 7 5% 7 7 14 109%
158 Ryan John (Lady) 6 6 6 6 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 73
162  Allen Thos. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
163 Ryan Bridget 4 3 3 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 4 31
166 Dwyer Danl. 6 6 6 2 1 1 12 6 4 4 4 4 2 52
167 Keeffe Michl. 6% 6% 6% 2V 3 3 6 3 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 51%
172 Davern Michl. 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 1% 3 26%
173 Maher Michl. 4 2 2 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 8 46
174 Gleeson Ansty died July ?
175 Ryan Thos. 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 4 4 4 4 3 6 60
176 Flanagan John 7 7 4 4 4 4 10 4 4 4 4 4 8 61
182  Gleeson Michl 5% 3 3 3 3 3 5 2 2 5% 5% 5% 9 48%
183 Miller Margt. 5 5 3 2 2 4 2 3 1 3 2 4 31
187 Ryan Patk. 6% 6% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 57
189 Ryan James 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 13 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 13 91
191 Nolan Michl 4 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
602 Nolan Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
576 Keeffe Honoria ? 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
593 Maher Thos. 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 63
4711

~
&
N
w
N
w
oo
&
(&)

597 Ryan Honor (Philips) ? 5 5 10 60 Not telling truth ?
659 Davern Patk. 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 41b bread 6 6 12 66
HL3 Dwyer Judy 1 with 166

[



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Holycross Jul-12 Jul-13 Jul-14 Jul-15 Jul-16 Jul-17 Jul-19 Jul-20 Jul-21 Jul-22 Jul-23 Jul-24
192 Lonergan Pat 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
193 Ryan Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
194 Lanton John 9 9 9 9 6 6 15 8 8 7 7 9 18 111
199 Renahan Michl 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
200 Cass Edmd. 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 17 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 17 119
203 Mally John 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
206 Maley Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
207 Shea Mary 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
211 Farrell Patk. 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
212 Brown Patk. 2 2% 2V 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 1% 2 4 23%
213 Collins James 4 4 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 19
214 Burns James 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
217 Shunny ? Thos 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
218 Horan ? Patrick 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
219 Sullivan Margt. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
220  Wall Honora 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
224 O Brien Margt. 2 2 3Ib bread 2 2 2 4 2 4 1%4lb bread 2 20
225 Ryan Margaret 72 7% 72 72 7V 7V 15 7V 72 72 7Y 6% 18 102
229 Armstrong John 6 6 6 6 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 62
605 Lorphy John 2V 2 2% 2V 2V 2V 5 2V 2 2% 2% 2% 5 35
406 Madden Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
654 Cashin John 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
655 Kavanagh Mary 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
656 Gilligan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
582 Ryan Mary 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
52987
Kerwin Widow 1% 3Ib bread 3Ib bread 3lb bread 3Ib bread 3Ib bread 3Ib bread

Bridget Burke



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Kiliniarda Jul-12 Jul-13 Jul-14 Jul-15 Jul-16 Jul-17 Jul-19 Jul-20 Jul-21 Jul-22 Jul-23 Jul-24
233 Armstrong Thos. 4 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 45
237 Gleeson Bridget Struck off
242 Davern Betty 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
279 Ryan Catherine 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
Ryan Ann 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
608 Ryan Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
628 Renahan Patk. 4 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 17
657 Dwyer Nancy ? 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
606 Griffin Patk. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28

281 Armstrong Stephen 2% 2% 2%



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Cormackstown Jul-12 Jul-13 Jul-14 Jul-15 Jul-16 Jul-17 Jul-19 Jul-20 Jul-21 Jul-22 Jul-23 Jul-24
287 Long Lawce. 5% 5% 2 2 2 5% 11 2 2 1% 1% 2 4 31
290 Hanly John 6% 6% 6% 6% 5 5 13 6% 4%, 6%2 672 6% 13 96
291 Kearney Kate 1 5 2 5 14 in service with Ml. Brady ?
292 Cantwell Pierce 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
294 Fogarty Phil RR 6 On the railway
303 Myres Margt. 6 6 6 3 3 3 12 6 6 6 6 6 8 71
307 Walsh Patk. 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 25%
308 Long Mary 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
310 Moloughney Patk. 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
311 Connell Thady 3 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 18
314 Toohey Margt. 4 4 3 1 2 2 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 48
318 Connell Patk. 7% 7Y 72 72 7% 72 15 72 72 7% 7% 6% 13 102
109 60377
321 Mara DI. Jas. 3% 3% 3% 2V 2% 2V 5 2V 2V 2% 2% 2% 5 37
322 Blake John 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
326 Carroll John 5 5 5 5 5 (3Ib bread) 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
330 Carroll Pat. 3% 3% 1% 2% 2V 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5 27
331 Costello John 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
332 Cantwell Mary 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
336 Lalor Patk. 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 48
337 Mockler Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
338 Connell John 4%, 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 4% 4%, 9 35
339 Cormack Mary 3 3 3 3 2 2 4 1 3 3 3 3 6 36
343 Mockler John 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
346 Dawson Thos. 6 6 6 2 4 6 12 6 4 5 5 5 10 71
351 Purcell James 4 4 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 8 24
352 Purcell Margt. 1 5 2 5 2 14
353 Ryan Hanah 3 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
354 Ryan Denis (Barry) ? 5 5 3 4 4 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 66
359 Ryan Michl. (Barry) 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 48
361 Ryan M. (Breen) ? 3 3 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 29
363 Cormack Kate 6 6 6 5 6 6 12 5 6 6 6 6 12 82
365 Ryan John (Carpen.)? 4% 4% 4%, 4%, 3% 3% 9 4%, 4%, 4% 4% 3% 6 57
366 Ryan John Thos. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
367 Nolan Richd. 1 5 2 5 2 14
368 McNamara Michl. 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 4 4 6 12 84
369 Nolan Patk. (Junr.) 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
370 Kirwan John 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 3 6 53
371 Cantewll Nichls. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
374 Toohey Lawrence 2% 2% 2% 2% 2 2 2 2 2% 5 25
375 Fermcombe Wm. 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 77
378 Ryan Thady 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
381 Purcell Patk. 7 6 6 6 7 7 (11b bread) 14 7 7 3lb bread 7 7 14 88
382 Wall Danl. 7 7 7 7 7 7 14 7 7 7 7 7 14 98
383 Henesy James 8% 8% 72 8% 8% 8% 17 72 8% 8% 7% 5% 11 107
387 Ryan (little) Bar. 5% 5% 3% 3V 3 3V 7 3V 3V 3% 5% 5% 11 59
388 Connell Michl. 2% 2% 2% 2V 2% 2V 5 2% 2V 2% 2% 2% 5 35
389 Gavin Wm. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
7742
394 Ryan Thady (Smith) 5 4 4, 4 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 67
395 Listen Kate 1 5 2 5 2 14
397 Dorney Judy 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 11 69
400 Culla Margt. 5 5 5 4 4 4 8 5 5 5 5 5 8 63
577 Carthy Thos. 5 5 5 4 4 4 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 68
544 Ryan Andrew 7 7 7 4’/Ib bread 7 7 14 7 7 6 6 6 12 96
549 Dwyer John Fowler ? 4 4 1% 2 2 2 4 4 1 1 1 1 2 27
550 Carroll Andrew 3% 3% 3% 2% 2 2% 5 2% 2% 2% 2 2% 5 37
551 Mara James (Billy) 5 5 5 3 3 3 6 3 5 5 5 5 10 58
555 Martin John 6 5 5 4 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 69 to appearto ?
557 Prior Thos. 5 4 4 3 3 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 54
560 Tappin Danl. 3 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 15
562 Nially Richd. 4%, 4% 4%, 4%, 4% 4%, 9 4%, 4%, 4% 4% 4%, 9 63
563 Ryan John (Thos) 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
565 McCraith ? Mary 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
568 Purcell James 1
569 Tobin James 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
570 Tracey Nancy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
571 Bourke Patk. 2 2 2
572 Ryan Pat (Kiely) 2%
573 Ryan Mary 4 4 4 2 2 1 2 4 4 4 4 4 8 44 Not to get meal
578 Maher Judy 2% 2% 2 2 2 2% 5 2% 2V 2V 2% 2% 5 35
579 Connell John 4
580 Tobin John 6 6 4 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 46
463 Davern Patk. 4
464 Ryan Malick. 5
618 Hayes Michl. 4% 4% 2 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 7 30%
297 Mockler Honor. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
619 Shea Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
462 Connell Larry 5 5 2 2 5 5 10 5 2 5 5 5 10 61
631 Donovan Bessy 7 7 7 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 74
638 Lahy Jane 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
Mara Daniel 2 14 14 28
567 Nolan Patk. 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28 Ellen in service
623 Shea Biddy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
908672
Ryan Anstica ? 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 12



Date Townsland
1847 Ballyooneen

No. on
Relief
List

402
403
407
410
411
414
584
588
592

Name

Mulcahy Denis
Kiely Wm.
Walsh James
Hurley Jermh. ?
Connell Thos.
Gorman John
Delahunty John
Bourke Denis
Hall ? Bridgt.

No. of
rations
allowed

~NoOoo o N

8%
3%

8%
3%

Jul-13

Nk~ O N

N

8%
3%

Jul-14

N oo o O

8%
3%

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

8%
3%

Jul-16
7
6
6
3
5
3

5%
3%

Jul-17
14

12

12

10

14

4

17

7

Jul-19
7

~NoOoo o

7Y
3%

Jul-20 Jul-21

7 7

6 6

6 6

5 5

7 7lb bread

2 2
7Y% 7%
3% 3%

Jul-24
14

12

10

10

14

4

13

7

Total for
the
Fortnight

98
84

79

68

89

36
106
49

with 402



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Beakstown Jul-12 Jul-13 Jul-14 Jul-15 Jul-16 Jul-17 Jul-19 Jul-20 Jul-21 Jul-22 Jul-23 Jul-24
415 Delahunty Thos 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
416 Corcoran John 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 6 33
421 Dwyer John
424 Tobin Margt. 1 5 2 5 2 14
431 Bourke James (Sen) 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 9 4% 4%, 4% 4% 4% 9 67
426 Dwyer Widow 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 6 54
432 Lahy Edmd. 4 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 30
434 Cleary Pat 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
9931%

437 Long John 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
439 Fell Tim 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
440 Bourke James (Jur) 6 6 3 3 3 3 6 4 3 3 3 3 6 43
441 Chadwick Richd. 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 70
442 Stapleton Margt. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
446 Bourke Michl. 7% 72 72 6%2 72 9 15 72 72 72 6% 79
456 Brian John 6" 5 5 4 5 5 10 5 6% 6% 672 6% 13 78
648 Ryan Bridgt. 7 7 7 5 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 2 4 73
653 Long Margt. 1 1 1 2 4
417 Cody Mary 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 11



Date  Townsland
1847 Glenreigh

No. on
Relief
List

457
458
459
471
643

Name

Hickey (Sr) MI.
Long Wm.

Long (Dwyer) Kate
Hickey (Jun) M.
Fell Wm.

No. of
rations
allowed

6%

4
6
7Y

Total for
the
No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
Jul-12 Jul-13 Jul-14 Jul-15 Jul-16 Jul-17 Jul-19 Jul-20 Jul-21 Jul-22 Jul-23 Jul-24
6% 4 4 4 4 13 6% 6% 6% 4 4 13 76
4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
5 2 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 43

7Y 72 72 7Y 72 15 7" 72 7"

7Y 4 8 94%,



Townsla

Date nd
1847 Raheen

No. on
Relief
List

483
487
490
492
493

496
498
501
408
609
497
491

Name

Long Lawr.
Long Judy
Gleeson Widow
Ryan Patk.
Consadine John

Allen James
Long Lawr.
Cormack Ellen
Butler John
Spillan James
Bergin Margt.
Dwyer Widow

No. of
rations
allowed

ADNOWOGPA

N =2 =2 B~ 20N

Jul-12

AN A

= A 201N

Jul-13

ANON DS

SN NGNS )

Jul-14

N WNWN D

N

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Jul-19

Jul-15

N WNWN B

N

Jul-16
4

2
3
2
3

N

—_

Jul-17
8

B Ao S

(oo}

N WNWN

NN

Jul-20

N WN WW

—_

Jul-21

N WN WO

NN

Jul-22

N WN WO

NN

Jul-23

N WN WA

—_

Total for
the
Fortnight
Jul-24
28
8 44
6 42
4 28
6 42
10890
2 14
10 70
2
8 56
2 14
4 28



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Whitefort Jul-12 Jul-13 Jul-14 Jul-15 Jul-16 Jul-17 Jul-19 Jul-20 Jul-21 Jul-22 Jul-23 Jul-24

505 Sheehy Mary 3 3 3 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 30
512 Keeffe Pat 6% 6% 3 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 31%
514 Hogan Malicky 4%, 2% 2 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 23
515 Healy John 4 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 30
516 Ryan Michl 2 On the railway
518 Jones John ? 4, 4, 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3% 7 45
519 Riely Thomas 3% 3% 3% 3 3% 3V 7 KYZ: 3% 3% 3% 3V 7 49
520 Maher Michl 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
521 Riely Michl 3 3 3 3 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 31
522 Keogh John 4 4 2 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 54
524 Brenan Michl 6 6 4 2 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 45
528 Jones Julia 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 4 8 67
532 Listen James 4 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 15
534 Gleeson James 5 5 5 4 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 4 8 66
517 Ryan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

1160872



No. on
Relief
Date Townsland List Name

1847 Bohernacrusha
541 Ryan Gerry RR

542 Martin Mat
543 Ryan Richd.

No. of
rations
allowed

3%
2
4

Jul-12
3%

4

Jul-13
3%

4

Jul-14
3%

4

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jul-15
3%

4

Jul-16
3%

4

Jul-17
1%

8

Jul-19
1%

4

Jul-20
1%

4

Jul-21
17

4

Jul-22
1%

4

Jul-23
1%

4

Total for
the
Fortnight

Jul-24 11608%

3

8

21

56

On the railway
No more
Suir Cottage



No. on
Townsla Relief
Date nd List
1847 Monamo

Name

547 Flanagan Thos.

549 Gleeson Lawce.

No. of
rations
allowed

6
2

Jul-12
6
2

Jul-13
6
2

Jul-14
6
2

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jul-15
6
2

Jul-16
6
2

Jul-17
12
4

Jul-19
6
2

Jul-20
6
2

Jul-21
6
2

Jul-22
6
2

Jul-23
6
2

Total for
the
Fortnight
Jul-24 11608"%
12 84 No more
4 28 On the R.R.



No. on No. of Total for

Townsla Relief rations the
Date nd List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Skeard Jul-12 Jul-13 Jul-14 Jul-15 Jul-16 Jul-17 Jul-19 Jul-20 Jul-21 Jul-22 Jul-23 Jul-24 11608~
558 Ryan Tim 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
559 Flanagan Kate 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
Commons Jady } 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Commons Jane 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
561 Fogarty MI. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
562 Ryan Nancy 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
563 Butler James 22 KyZ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 13%
564 Bourke Mary 2 2Ys 2 2% 2% 2 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 26
571 Ryan John ? 6 5 5 4 4 4 8 3 3 3 3 5 10 67
611 Lahey Widow 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%, 9 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%, 9 71
614 Flanagan Thomas 72 7 7 3% 3% 3% 8 5 5 5 5 5 7 642

12223



Date Townsland
1847 Lisnarough

No. on
Relief
List

565
569
578

567

Name

Coleman Kate
Coleman John
Boyle John
Miller Mary
Ryan Mary

No. of
rations
allowed

5
6
3%
1
1

Jul-12
5
6
3%
1
1

Jul-13
5
6
3%
1
1

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Jul-14 Jul-15 Jul-16 Jul-17 Jul-19 Jul-20 Jul-21

3 3 3 6 3 3 3
6 6 6 12 6 6 6
3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3%

1 1 1 2 1 1 1
1 1 1 2 1 1 1

Jul-22
3
6
3%
1
1

Jul-23
3
6
3%
1
1

Total for
the
Fortnight

Jul-24  12223%

6
12
7
2
2

46
84
49
14
14
1243072



Date Townsland
1847 Ballycamas

No. on
Relief
List

NB33IaRoNIs0ONO AR wN -

NDNDNDNDNDDNDN
O~NO O WNDN

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

46

47
48
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57

58
59
60
62

63
64
65

66

67
68
69
70
71

72

76
77
78
79
80

81
82
84

85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

97

98

99

100
101
102
104
106
107
108
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
125

126
128
129
130
131
132
133
135
136
137
138
140
141
624
625
626
109
627
641
642
651

HL2 ?

Name

Sullivan Michl.
Sullivan Margt.
Sullivan Ellen
Sullivan Mary
Sullivan Sally
Noble Wm.
Taylor Wm.
Taylor John
Taylor Kate
Taylor Bridgt.
Threasy Bridget
Threasy Margt.
Threasy Thos.
Therrills James
Therrills Judy
Therrills Wm.
Guinan Patk.
Broth? Michl.
Garrett Patk.
Garrett Kate
Garret John
Garrett Lawce.(brother)
Garret Wm.
Garret James
Garret Michael
Garret John
Garret Honoria
Garret Edmond

Ryan Mary

Ryan Kate

Ryan Patk.

Ryan James
Kearney Wm.
Kearney Michl.
Kearney Bridgt.
Kearney Patk.
Kearney Wm.
Kearney Thos

? John

Ryan John

Ryan Mary (wife)
Ryan Judy

Ryan Bridget

Ryan Danl.

Ryan Honoria (wife)
Ryan James

Ryan John

Ryan Danl.

Ryan Kate

Ryan Patk.

Ryan Honoria (wife)
Ryan Patk.

Ryan (Roe) John
Ryan Bridgt. (wife)
Halloran Bridgt.
Halloran Nancy (Daugtr.)
Halloran Jermiah
Hackett Nichs.
Hackett Ellen (wife)
Hackett Thos. (son)
Hackett Michl.
Hackett Kate

Halloran John
Halloran Kate (wife)
Halloran Patk.
Halloran Kate
Halloran Martin
Halloran Bridget
Barrago James
Barrago Margaret (wife)
Quin John

Quin Honoria (wife)
Maher Michl

Maher Nancy (sister)
Maher Mary

Maher Bridget
Quinlan James
Quinlan Judy (wife)
Quinlan Honoria
Quinlan Nancy
Morrisy Thos
Morrisy Bridgt. (wife)
Morrisy John (?)
Mara Philip

Mara Kate (wife)
Mara Patrick

Mara Richard
Maher John

Maher Nancy (daughter)
Maher Mary

Maher Margt.

Maher Judy

Maher Margt.

Maher Denis

Maher Peter

Maher John

Maher Michael
Maher Mary

Coman John
Coman Margt.
Coman John
McGrath Thos.
McGrath James
McGrath Kate
Collins Wm.
Dwyer Stephen
Dwyer Timothy
Dwyer Patk.
Dwyer Mary
Dwyer Mary
Dwyer Nancy
Devane John
Devane Mary
Doyle John
Dwyer Wm.
Dwyer Kate S.D.
Dwyer Alice Da. ?
Dwyer Wm. S.S.
Flinn Michl

Flinn Judy (wife)
Wead Brian
Wead Kate

Wead Ann

Wead Ellen
Withero Edmd.
Withero Margt.
Purcell Rich.
Lonergan Stephen
Cahill Jermh.
Collins Danl.
Collins Mary (D.)
Collins Thos. (S.)
Collins Edmd.
Ryan Ellen (Land) ?
Ryan Lant ? (son)
Ryan Ellen (Daugt.)
Connors Nancy ?
Coman Wm.
Meara Nancy
Phillips Mary
Gleeson Widow
Gleeson Ellen (Daugt.)
Gleeson Judy
Mara Michl.

No. of
rations
allowed
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Struck off



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date  Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Clohane Jul-26 Jul-27 Jul-28 Jul-29 Jul-30 Jul-31 Aug-02  Aug-03  Aug-04  Aug-05 Aug-06  Aug-07
142 Hayes Darby 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
143 Hayes Betty 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
144 Hayes Honora 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
145 Riordan Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
146 Riordan Judy (Sister) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
148 Riordan Widow 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
150 Riordan Mary (Daughter) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
151 Riordan Judy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Grange Jul-26 Jul-27 Jul-28 Jul-29 Jul-30 Jul-31 Aug-02  Aug-03  Aug-04  Aug-05 Aug-06 Aug-07
152 Deegan Darby 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
153 Deegan Ann 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
154 Quinlan Widow 4%, 4% 4%, 4% 4% 4% 9 4%, 4% 4% 4%, 4% 9 63
155  Quinlan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
156 Quinlan Honoria 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
157 Quinlan John 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
158 Ryan John (Lady) ? 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
159 Ryan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
161 Ryan Richd. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
162  Allen Thos. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 3 6 53
165 Ryan Bridget 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
167 Keeffe Michl 3% 1 1 1 2 1 1 3% 3% 3% 7 24%,
168 Keeffe Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
170 Keeffe Thos 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
171 Keeffe Patk 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
172 Davern Michl 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
175 Ryan Thomas 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
176 Flanagan John 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 33
177 Flanagan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
178 Flanagan Connor 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
179 Flanagan Alice 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
180 Flanagan Ellen (sister) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
181 Flanagan Ellen Ryan 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
182 Gleeson Michl. 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5 56
183 Miller Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
184 Miller Wm. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
185 Miller Margt. 1
186 Miller John 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
187 Ryan Patk. 5% 2 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 48
188 Ryan John 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
189 Ryan James 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 77
190 Ryan James (son) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
191 Nolan Michl. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
576 Keeffe Honora 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 1 2 25
593 Maher Thos. 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% Ky 3% 3% 7 49
594 Maher Pierse (father in law) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
597 Ryan Honor (Philips) 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
598 Ryan Bridget 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
600 Ryan Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
659 Davern Patk. 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
H.L.3 Dwyer Judy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
603 Miller Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
173 Maher Michl 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Holycross Jul-26 Jul-27 Jul-28 Jul-29 Jul-30 Jul-31 Aug-02  Aug-03  Aug-04 Aug-05 Aug-06  Aug-07
192 Lonergan Patk. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 3 6 53
193 Ryan Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
194 Lanton John 6 6 5 5 5 5 12 5 6 6 6 6 12 79
196 Lanton Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
197 Lanton Thady 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
198 Lanton Ellen (M.L.) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
199 Renahan Michl. 4 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 4 4 4 8 47
200 Cass Edmd. 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 13 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 13 91
201 Cass Ann 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
202 Cass Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
203 Mealy John 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
204 Mealy John 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
206 Mealy Margaret 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
207 Shea Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
208 Shea Ellen (Sister) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
209 Shea Kate (Do) ? 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
4487

210 Shea Philip (Son 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
21 Farrell Pat 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 35
212 Brown Patk. 3% 2% 2% 2 2 2% 5 2% 2% 2% 2 2% 5 35
213 Collins James 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
214 Burns James 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
215 Burns Patk. (Brother) 1

216 Burns Edmd. (Do) ? 1

218 Horan Patk. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 22
219 Sullivan Margt. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
220 Wall Honora 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
221 Wall Wm. (Son) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
222 Wall Patk. (Do) ? 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
224 O Brien Margt. 2 3Ib bread 3Ib bread 2 2 2 2 2 2 12 6lb bread
225 Ryan Margt. 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 4%, 4% 4% 4%, 9 63
227 Ryan Bridget (Daugt.) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
228 Ryan Thos. (Son) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
229  Armstrong John 3 1 1 1 2 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 35
230  Armstrong Judy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
231 Armstrong Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
232 Armstrong Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
605  Torphy ? John 2% 2% 2% 2 2V 2% 5 2% 2% 2% 2V 2% 5 35
604 Madden Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
654 Cashin John 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
655 Kavanagh Mary 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
656 Gilligan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
582 Ryan Mary 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
658 Kerwin Widow 2 3Ib bread 2 2 2 2 2 4 14 3Ib bread

5080



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date  Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Kiliniarda Jul-26 Jul-27 Jul-28 Jul-29 Jul-30 Jul-31 Aug-02  Aug-03  Aug-04 Aug-05 Aug-06 Aug-07 5080
269 Armstrong Thos. 2 2 2 4
270 Armstrong James 1
271 Armstrong Margt. 1
272 Armstrong Michl. 1 1 1
278 Davern Betty 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
279 Ryan Catherine 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
280 Ryan Ann 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
281 Ryan Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
628 Renehan Patk. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 40
606 Griffin Patk. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
607 Griffin Bridgt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
657 Dwyer Norry ? 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
281 Armstrong Steph. 2% 2 2% 5



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Cormackstown Jul-26 Jul-27 Jul-28 Jul-29 Jul-30 Jul-31 Aug-02  Aug-03  Aug-04  Aug-05 Aug-06 Aug-07 5080
287 Long Lawce. 5% 2 2 2V 2% 2% 5 2V 2 2V 2 2% 5 35
289 Hanly John 6%2 672 6% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5 61
290 Kearney Cathne. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
291 Cantwell Pierce 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
293 Cantwell Judy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
297 Mockler Honor. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
298 Mockler Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
303 Myres Margt. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 33
304 Myres Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
305 Myres Edmd. 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 9
306 Myres Timothy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
307  Walsh Patk. 3% 1% 1% 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 4 18
5525
308 Long Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
309 Long Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
310 Moloughney Patk. 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
311 Connell Thady 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 22
313 Connell Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
314 Toohey Margt. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 14
315 Toohey William 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
317 Toohey Michl. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
318 Connell Patk. 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 73
320 Connell Ellen 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 14
321 Mara (Daniel) James 5% 2 2% 2 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7 462
322 Blake John 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 22
323 Blake Wm. (Son) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
324 Blake Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
325 Blake Patk. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
326 Carroll John 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
327 Carroll Mary (Daut.) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
328 Carroll Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
329 Carroll Alice 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
330 Carroll Patk. 3%
331 Costello John 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
332 Cantwell Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
333 Cantwell Catherine 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
334 Cantwell Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
335 Cantwell Nancy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
336 Lalor Patk. 3% 3% 1 3% 3% 3% 3% 18%
337 Mockler Mary 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 14
338 Connell John 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2 5 2V 4% 4% 2 2% 9 45
339 Cormack Mary 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 1 2 14
342 Cormack Bridget 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
343 Mockler John 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
345 Mockler John (Son) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
346 Dawson Thos. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
348 Dawson Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
349 Dawson Hannah 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
350 Dawson Patk. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
6222
351 Purcell James 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 3 6 53
352 Purcell Margt. (Mother) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
353 Ryan Hannah 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
355 Ryan Denis (Barry) 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
356 Ryan James 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
357 Ryan Timothy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
359 Ryan Mick (Barry) 2% 2% 2% 5
360 Kenedy Jane 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
363 Cormack Kate 5 3 5 3 3 10 5 5 5 5 10 59
364 Cormack Patk (Son) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
365 Ryan John (Carper.)? 5% 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 6 42 reduced to 3 rations
366 Ryan John Thos. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 24
367 Nolan Richd. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
368 McNamara Mich. 6 4 4 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 82
369 Nolan Patk. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 24
370 Kirwan John 4 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
371 Cantewll Nichl. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
372 Cantewll Betty (Sister) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
373 Cantewll Mary Do 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
374 Toohey Lawce. 2V 2 2% 2% 2% 2% 5 2% 2 2 2 27
375 Fermcombe Wm. 4% 4% 4%, 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5 50
377 Fermcombe Mary (Sister) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
381 Purcell Patk. 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
382 Purcell Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
383 Wall Danl. 7 7 7 7 7 7 14 7 7 7 7 7 14 98
384 Hennesy James 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 5% 5% 5% 5% 60%
388 Ryan Barney (little) 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 11 73
389 Connell Michl. 2V 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5 2% 2 2 2 2% 5 35
390 Gavin Wm. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
391 Gavin Mary (Sister) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
392 Gavin Margt. (Do) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
394 Ryan Thady (Smith) 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 3 4 3 42
395 Ryan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
396 Listen Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
7211
397 Dorney Judy 3% Ky 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% Ky 3% 3% 3% 7 49
398 Dorney Michl. (Bro.) ? 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
399 Dorney Mary (Sister) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
400 Culla Margt. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
Culla Bridgt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
401 Culla Sally (Sister) 1
544 Ryan Andrew 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42 all sick
545 Ryan Darby 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
546 Ryan Timothy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
547 Ryan Honoria 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
548 Ryan Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
549 Dwyer John (Fowler) ? 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
550 Carroll Andrew 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
551 Mara James (Billy) ? 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 2 2 2 3 4 37
552 Mara Bessy (Daughter) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
554 Mara Nancy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
555 Martin John 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
556 Martin Bridgt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
557 Pior Thos. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
558 Pior Rody 1
559 Pior Judy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
560 Tappin Danl. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
561 Tappin Bridget (Sister) 1
562 Niely Richd. 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 63
565 McCrete ? Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
McCrete ? Danl. (Son) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
567 Nolan Patk. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
568 Purcell James 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
569 Tobin James (Tailor) 2
570 Treasy Nancy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
571 Bourke Patk. 2
573 Ryan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
575 Ryan Honoria 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
576 Ryan Bessy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
577 Ryan Thomas 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
7874
578 Maher Judy 2% 2 2% 2 2% 2% 5 2% 2 2 2% 2 5 35
580 Tobin John 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 33
Tobin Brigt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
581 Tobin Mary (Sister) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
618 Hayes Michl. 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 38%
623 Shea Bridgt. 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
629 Heaney Denis 4 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
630 Fogarty Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
631 Donovan Bessy 1
633 Donovan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
634 Donovan Bessy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
635 Donovan Bridgt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
636 Donovan William 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
637 Donovan Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
638 Lahey Jane 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
639 Lahy Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
H.L.1  Mara Danl. 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 14 28
H.L.4 Ryan Anstice. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
577 Carty Thos. 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 8 68
462 Connell Lawce. 5 5 3% 2Ib bread 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 53%
619 Shea Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

8340



Date Townsland
1847 Ballyooneen

No. on
Relief
List
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Gorman John
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Bourke Denis
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Date Townsland
1847 Beakstown
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Relief
List
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Delahunty Thos
Corcoran John
Cody Mary
Dwyer John
Dwyer Patk.
Dwyer Margt.
Dwyer John
Tobin Margt.
Dwyer Widow
Dwyer Kate
Dwyer Mary
Dwyer Johannah
Conway Judy
Bourke James (Sen)

Lahey Edmond
Ryan Patk.
Cleary Patk.
Brien James
Sweeney Margt.
Long John

Fell Timothy
Bourke James (Juior)
Chadwick Richd.
Stapleton Margt.
StapletonJudy
Stapleton Nancy
Brien John

Ryan Margt.
Ryan Wm.

Long Margt.

No. of
rations
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Date Townsland
1847 Glenreigh

No. on
Relief
List
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Hickey M. (OC) ?
Long (Dwyer) Kate
Long Catherine
Hickey MI. (Jun)
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Fell Thady

Fell Mary
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No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Raheen Jul-26 Jul-27 Jul-28 Jul-29 Jul-30 Jul-31  Aug-02  Aug-03  Aug-04 Aug-05 Aug-06 Aug-07 9700%

480 Butler John 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
483 Long Lawce. 3
484 Long Patk. 1
485 Long Thos. 1
486 Long Bridgt. 1
487 Long Judy 3 3 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 2 2 2 4 28
488 Long Martin 1
489 Long Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
490 Gleeson Widow 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
491 Dwyer Widow 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
492 Ryan Patk. 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
493 Consadine John 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
495 Consadine Nanno ? 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
496  Allen James 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 1 1 1 1 25
497 Bergin Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
498 Long Lawr. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
499 Long Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
500 Long Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
609 Spillan James 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

10058%2



Date Townsland
1847 Whitefort

No. on
Relief
List

505
508
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
530
531
532
533
534
535

Name

Sheehy Mary
Sheehy Ellen
Keeffe Pat
Keeffe Ellon
Hogan Malick.
Healy John
Ryan Michl
Ryan Mary
Jones John
Riely Thos.
Maher Michl
Riely Michl
Keough John
Keough Catherine
Brenan Michl
Brenan Margt.
Brenan Bridgt.
Brenan Kate
Jones Julia
Jones Winefried
Jones Margt.
Listen James
Listen Judy
Gleeson James
Gleeson Kate

No. of
rations
allowed

1

1
5%

1
4%
5%

6%
42

—_

2 W 2 W a NN W=D

Jul-26
1
1
2V
1
1%
2
3
1
3%
3%

—_

[ N U |\ L L NS WL U G SN )

—_

Jul-27
1
1
2%
1
12
2
3
1
3%
3%

—_

S AN A aPdMNN

N =

Jul-28
1
1
2%
1
1%
2
3
1
3%
3%

—_

S A N A a a PN

w =

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Aug-03

Jul-29
1
1
2%
1
1%
2
3
1
3%
3%

—_

2 W2 W a N aaa b

Jul-30
1
1
2%
1
1%
2
3
1
3%
3%

—_

SN 2 WA a N A aaawiN

Jul-31
2
2
5%
2

NONONDNBENNMNDNNOORAEANNNDNWRAW

Aug-02

1

1
2%2

1
1%

2

3

1
3%
3%

—_

2 W2 W a N aaa b

1

1
2%

1
1%

2

3

1
3%
3%

—_

2 W L2, W, a N aaaabdMND

Aug-04

1

1
5%

1
4%

Aug-05

1

1
2%

1
4%

2

3

1
3%
3%

—_

2 W L2, W a N aaaaabdMND

Aug-06

1

=W =S, N

2

P ODMNMNODN

NOOONN D

Total for
the
Fortnight

Aug-07 10058%

14
14
40
14
36
28
33
14
3872
3872
14
22
53
14
11
11
11
11
28
14
14
33
14
31
11
10620%2



Date Townsland
1847 Bohernacrusha

No. on
Relief List

541
543
545
546

Name

Ryan Germh.

Ryan Richd.
Ryan Nancy
Ryan Margt.

No. of
rations
allowed

3%
2
1
1

Jul-26
3%

2

1

1

Jul-27
3%

2

1

1

Jul-28
3%

2

1

1

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Jul-29
3%

2

1

1

Jul-30
3%

2

1

1

Jul-31
7

4
2
2

Aug-02
3%

2

1

1

Aug-03
3%

2

1

1

Aug-04
3%

2

1

1

Aug-05
3%

2

1

1

Aug-06

Total for
the
Fortnight
Aug-07 10620%:
38%
4 28
11
2 14

Suir Cottage



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Monamo Jul-26 Jul-27 Jul-28 Jul-29 Jul-30 Jul-31 Aug-02  Aug-03  Aug-04  Aug-05 Aug-06  Aug-07
547 Flanagan Thos. 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 66

549 Gleeson Lawce. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42



Date Townsland
1847 Skeard

No. on
Relief
List

558
559
560

561
562

563
564

571
572
573
574
575

611
613
614
617

Name

Ryan Tim
Flanagan Kate
Commons Jady
Commons Jane
Fogarty Ml.
Ryan Nancy
Ryan Mary
Butler James
Bourke Mary
Bourke John (Bro)
Ryan John
Ryan Alice
Ryan Mary
Ryan Margt.
Ryan Patk.

Lahey Widow
Lahey Ellen
Flanagan Thomas
Flanagan Cath.

No. of
rations
allowed

2%

1%
1%

3%

4%
1

Jul-26
2%

1%
1%

3%

YAZ
1

Jul-27
2V

1%
1%

3%

2%
1

Jul-28
2%

1%
1%

3%

2%
1

No.

Jul-29
2V

1%
1%

3%

AZ
1

of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Aug-02

Jul-30
2%

1%
1%

3%

AZ:
1

Jul-31

5

NADNONINDNNDNONWW

NN

N O N N

2%

1%

1%
1

3%

AZ:
1

Aug-03

2V
1%
1%

3%

AZ:
1

3%

2%
1

Aug-05
2
1%
1%

3%

22
1

Aug-06
2%
1%
1%

1

3
1
1

1%

3%

Total for
the
Fortnight

Aug-07 10620%:

5

w NNOONWW

N

N N

35
21
21
14
42
14
14

38%
21
14
28
11

14
11
11080
49
14
272
11



Date Townsland
1847 Lisnagrough

No. on
Relief
List

565

569
570

Name

Coleman Kate
Coleman Mary
Coleman John
Boyle John

No. of
rations
allowed

2
1
6

3%

Jul-26
2
1
6
3%

Jul-27
2
1
6
3%

Jul-28
2
1
6
3%

Jul-29 Jul-30 Jul-31
2 2 4

1 1 2

6 6 12
3% 3% 7

Aug-02
2
1
6

3%

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-03
2
1
6

3%

Aug-04
2
1
6

3%

Aug-05

3%

Aug-06

6
32

Total for
the
Fortnight
Aug-07
4 28
2 14
12 84

7 49
11356%2



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Ballycamas Aug-09  Aug-10  Aug-11 Aug-12  Aug-13  Aug-14  Aug-16  Aug-17  Aug-18  Aug-19  Aug-20  Aug-21
1 Sullivan Michl. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
2 Sullivan Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
3 Sullivan Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
4 Sullivan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
5 Sullivan Sally 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
6 Noble Wm. 4%
11 Treasy Bridget 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 9 4% 36
12 Treasy Margt. 1
13 Treasy Thos. 1
14 Therrills James 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 14
15 Therrills Judy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 8
16 Therrills Wm. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
17 Guinan Patk. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 16
19 Garrett Patk. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 16
20 Garrett Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
21 Garret John 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
22 Garrett Lawce. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
23 Garret Wm. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
24 Garret James 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
26 Garret John 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
27 Garret Hanna 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
28 Garret Edmond 1
31 Ryan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
32 Ryan Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
33 Ryan Patk. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
34 Ryan James 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
35 Kearney Wm. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
36 Kearney Michl. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
37 Kearney Bridgt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
38 Kearney Patk. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
39 Kearney Wm. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
40 Kearney Thos 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 50
452
50 Ryan Danl. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
51 Ryan James 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
52 Ryan Danl. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
53 Ryan Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
54 Ryan Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
55 Ryan Patk. 3 3 3 3 2 2 4 2 19
57 Ryan (Roe) John 3
58 Halloran Bridgt. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 16
60 Halloran Nancy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
66 Halloran Widow 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 18
67 Halloran Patk. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 9
68 Halloran Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 9
69 Halloran Martin 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 9
70 Halloran Bridget 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 9
71 Barrago James 3 3 3 3 2 2 4 2 2 21
80 Quinlan James 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 16
82 Quinlan Honoria 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
83 Quinlan Nancy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
84 Morrossy Thos 5 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
85 Meara Philip 6 3 4 4 4 3 6 4 4 4 4 4 8 52
86 Maher John 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 16
87 Maher Nancy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
88 Maher Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
89 Maher Margaret 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
90 Maher Judy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
91 Maher Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
92 Maher Denis 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
97 Coman John 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
99 Coman John 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
100 McGrath Thos. 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%, 4%, 9 4% 4%, 4% 4%, 4%, 9 63
101 McGrath James 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
102 McGrath Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
104 Collins Wm. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 32
106 Dwyer Stephen 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 28
107 Dwyer Tim 2 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5 2% 20
1125
108 Dwyer Patk. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 24
111 Dwyer Mary 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 5% 5% 497
112 Dwyer Mary (Dau) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
113 Dwyer Nancy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
114 Devane John 5 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 3 3 3 6 33
115 Devane Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
116 Doyle John 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 9 60
117 Dwyer Wm. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
118 Dwyer Kate S.D. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
119 Dwyer Alice Do. ? 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 9
125 Flinn Michl 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 32
126 Wead Bryan 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 4 28
128 Wead Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
129 Wead Ann 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
130 Wead Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
133 Purcell Rich. 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 36
135 Lonergan Stephen 2% 2% 2 2% 2 2% 5 2 20
136 Cahill Jermiah 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 28
HL2 ?  Meara Michl. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
624 Ryan Ellen (Lan) ? 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
625 Ryan Lant 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
626 Ryan Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
641 Meara Nancy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
642 Phillips Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
651 Gleeson Widow 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Gleeson Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Gleeson Judy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14



Date Townsland
1847 Clohane

No. on
Relief
List

146
147
148
149
150

Name

Riordan Judy

Riordan Margt.
Riordan Margt.

Riordan Mary
Riordan Judy

No. of
rations
allowed

_ A A A

Aug-09
1
1

Aug-10
1
1

Aug-11
1
1

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-12
1
1

Aug-13
1
1

Aug-14
2
2

Aug-16
1
1

Aug-17
1
1

Aug-18
1
1

Total for
the
Fortnight
Aug-19  Aug-20  Aug-21
1 1 2 14
1 1 2 14

1665



Date Townsland
1847 Grange

No. on
Relief
List

152
153
154
155
156
158
159
161
162
165
166
167
168
171
172
173
175
182
183
184
185
186
187
189
190
191
576
593
594
597
659
H.L.3
603

Name

Deegan Darby
Quinlan Widow
Quinlan Mary
Quinlan Honoria
Quinlan John
Ryan John (Lady)
Ryan Mary
Ryan Richd.
Allen Thos.
Ryan Judy
Ryan Bridget (Sister)
Keeffe Michl
Keeffe Mary
Keeffe Patk
Davern Michl
Maher Michl
Ryan Thos.
Gleeson Michl.
Miller Margaret
Miller Wm.
Miller Margt.
Miller John
Ryan Patk.
Ryan James
Ryan James
Nolan Michl.
Keeffe Honor
Maher Thos.

? Pierce

Ryan Honor
Davern Patk.
Dwyer Judy
Miller Mary

No. of
rations
allowed
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Total for
the
Fortnight
1665
32
63
8
8
8
24
8
8
30
8
14
31
8
14
21
44
24
35
14
14

46
71

32
14
49
14
42
84
14

2463



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Holycross Aug-09  Aug-10  Aug-11 Aug-12  Aug-13  Aug-14  Aug-16  Aug-17  Aug-18  Aug-19  Aug-20  Aug-21 2463

192 Londergan Patk. 4 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 2 2 2 2 4 39
193 Ryan Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 9
194 Lanton John 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 48
196 Lanton Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
197 Lanton Timothy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
198 Lanton Ellen (M.L.)? 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
199 Renahan Michl. 4 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 1 1 1 1 2 30
200 Cass Edmond 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 13 6% 51
201 Cass Ann 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
202 Cass Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
203 Mealy John 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
204 Mealy James 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8
206 Mealy Margaret 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
207 Shea Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
208 Shea Ellen (Sister) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
209 Shea Kate (Do) ? 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
210 Shea Philip (Son) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
212 Brown Patk. 4% 2 2 2 2 2% 5 2% 20
213 Collins James 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 29
214 Burns James 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 12
219 Sullivan Margt. 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 21
220  Wall Honora 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 2 2 4 36
221 Wall Catherine 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
222  Wall Patk. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
224 O Brien Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
225 Ryan Margt. 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 36
227 Ryan Bridget 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 8
228 Ryan Thos. (Son) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 8
229  Armstrong John 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
231 Armstrong Judy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
232 Armstrong Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
604 Madden Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
605  Torphy ? John 2% Yz Yz V2 Yz VZi 1 Yz VZ: V2 V2 Va 1 7
654 Cashin John 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
655 Kavanagh Mary 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
656 Gilligan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
582 Ryan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
658 Kerwin Widow 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
583 Ryan Judy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14



Date Townsland
1847 Kilinarda

No. on
Relief
List

278
279
280
281
606
657

Name

Davern Betty
Ryan Kate
Ryan Ann
Ryan Kate
Griffin Patk.
Dwyer Norry

No. of
rations
allowed

3
3
1
1
1
1

Aug-09
3

_ A A AW

Aug-10
3

_ A A AW

Aug-11
3

_ A AW

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-12
3

_ A A AW

Aug-13
3

_ A A AW

Aug-14
6

NNNNOO

Aug-16
3

_) A A aWw

Aug-17
3
3

1
1

Aug-18
3
3

1
1

Aug-19
3
3

1
1

Aug-20
3
3

1
1

Aug-21
6
6

2
2

Total for
the
Fortnight

3020
42
42
8
14
14
14



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Cormackstown Aug-09  Aug-10  Aug-11 Aug-12  Aug-13 Aug-14  Aug-16  Aug-17  Aug-18  Aug-19  Aug-20  Aug-21 3020
287 Long Lawce. 5% 2% 2 2% 2% 2% 5 2 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 29
289 Hanly John 4%, 4% 4% 4% 4%, 4%, 9 4% 4%, 4% 4%, 4%, 9 63
290 Kearney Kate 1
291 Cantwell Pierce 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
293 Cantwell Judy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
297 Mockler Honor. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
298 Mockler Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
307 Walsh Patk. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
308 Long Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
309 Long Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
310 Moloughney Patk. 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% V2 V2 Y2 Y2 1 29
318 Connell Patk. 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%, 11 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 77
320 Connell Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
321 Mara (Daniel) James 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 2% 2% 2 2V 5 43
322 Blake John 2
323 Blake Wm. 1
324 Blake Kate 1
325 Blake Patk. 1
326 Carroll John 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
327 Carroll Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
328 Carroll Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
329 Carroll Alice 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
331 Costello John 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
332 Cantwell Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
333 Cantwell Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
334 Cantwell Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
335 Cantwell Nancy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
337 Mockler Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
338 Connell John 4%, 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 9 54
339 Cormack Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
342 Cormack Bridget 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
343 Mockler John 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
345 Mockler John 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
346 Dawson Thos. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
351 Purcell James 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 2 2 2 2 4 36
352 Purcell Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
353 Ryan Hannah 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 14
354 Ryan Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
355 Ryan Denis (Barry) 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
356 Ryan James 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
357 Ryan Timothy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
363 Cormack Kate 5 4 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 10 59
364 Cormack Patk 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
365 Ryan John (Carper.)? 5% 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
367 Nolan Richd. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
368 McNamara Mich. 6 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 84
370 Kirwan John 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
371 Cantewll Nichl. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
372 Cantewll Betty 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
373 Cantewll Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
375 Fermcombe Wm. 2% 2% 25 2 2% 2% 5 2 20
377 Fermcombe Mary (Sister) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
381 Purcell Patk. 6 6 6 6 6 6 10 2Ib bread 6 6 6 6 6 12 82
382 Purcell Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
383 Wall Danl. 7 7 7 7 7 7 14 7 7 7 7 7 14 98
388 Ryan Barney (little) 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 11 5% 3% 3% 3V 3% 7 62
389 Connell Michl. 2% 2V 22 2 2% 2% 5 2 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 29
390 Gavin Wm. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
391 Gavin Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
392 Gavin Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
396 Listen Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 14
397 Dorney Judy 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 49
398 Dorney Michl. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
399 Dorney Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
400 Culla Margt. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 1 1 1 1 2 30
401 Culla Bridgt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
402 Culla Sally (Sister) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
544 Ryan Andrew 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 4 38
545 Ryan Darby 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
546 Ryan Timothy 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
547 Ryan Honor 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
548 Ryan Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
550 Carroll Andrew 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 12
551 Meara James (Billy) 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
552 Meara Bessy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
554 Meara Nancy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
555 Martin John 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
556 Martin Bridgt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
557 Pior Thos. 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 2 2 4 38
558 Pior Rody 1
559 Pior Judy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
562 Niely Richd. 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 63
5200

565 McCrete Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
566 McCrete Danl. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
567 Nolan Patk. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 4 28
568 Purcell James 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
570 Treasy Nancy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21
573 Ryan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
575 Ryan Honoria 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
576 Ryan Bessy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
577 Ryan Thomas 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
578 Maher Judy 2% 2% 2% 2 2 2% 5 22 2 2% 2% 2% 5 35
619 Shea Bridget 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 21

623 Shea Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
638 Lahey Jane 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
639 Lahy Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
H.L.1  Mara Danl. 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 18
H.L.4 Ryan Anstice. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
577 Carty Thos. 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
336 Lawlor Patk. 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 28



Date Townsland
1847 Ballyooneen

No. on
Relief
List

406
411
412
413
584
585

Name

Tobin Wm.
Connell Thos.
Connell Ellen
Connell John
Delahunty John
Delahunty Honoria

No. of
rations
allowed

= O =

—_

5%
1

Aug-10
1
5
1
1
5%
1

Aug-11
1
5
1
1
5%
1

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-12
1
3
1
1
5%
1

Aug-13
1
3
1
1
5%
1

Aug-14
2

6
2
2
11
2

Aug-16
1
3
1
1
5%
1

Aug-17
1
3
1
1
5%
1

Aug-18
1
3
1
1
5%
1

Aug-19
1
5
1
1
5%
1

Aug-20
1
3
1
1
5%
1

Aug-21
2
10
2
2
11
2

Total for
the
Fortnight

3020
14
52
14
14
77
14
5740



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Beakstown Aug-09  Aug-10 Aug-11 Aug-12 Aug-13  Aug-14 Aug-16  Aug-17  Aug-18  Aug-19  Aug-20  Aug-21 5740

415 Delahunty Thos 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
417 Cody Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
425  Tobin Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
426 Dwyer Widow 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
427 Dwyer Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
428 Dwyer Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
429 Dwyer Johannah 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
431 Bourke James (Sen) 4% 4% 4%, 4%, 4% 4% 9 4%, 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 57
432 Lahey Edmond 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
434 Cleary Patk. 4 2 2 2 4 1 1 1 1 2 22
435 Brien James 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
436 Sweeney Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
437 Long John 3% 2% 2% 2% 2 2% 5 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 29
439 Fell Timothy 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 1 1 1 2 22
440 Bourke James (Jun) 5 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
442 Stapleton Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
443 StapletonJudy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
444 Stapleton Nancy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
456 Brien John 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9 71
649 Ryan Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
650 Ryan Wm. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
653 Long Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

6225



Date Townsland
1847 Glenreigh

No. on
Relief
List

457
459
461
471
643
644
645
646
647

Name

Hickey M. (CC) ?
Long Kate (Dwyer)
Long Kate

Hickey M. (Junior)
Fell Widow

Fell Margaret

Fell John

Fell Thady

Fell Mary

No. of
rations
allowed

672
3
1
4

_ A A

Aug-09
4%

3

1

4

—_— ) A

Aug-10
4%

3

1

4

_ A A

Aug-11
4

3

1

4

_ A A

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-12
4%

3

1

4

_ A A

Aug-13
4%

3

1

4

_ A A

Aug-14
9

o N O

NDNDNDN

Aug-16
4%

3

1

4

_ A A

Aug-17
3%
3
1
3

_ A A

Aug-18
3%
3
1
3

_ A A

Aug-19
3%

3

1

3

_ A A

Aug-20
3%

3

1

3

_ A A

Aug-21
7

DN O

NDNDNDN

Total for
the
Fortnight

6225
57
42
14
50

14
14
14
14

Struck off



Date
1847 Raheen

Townsland

No. on
Relief
List

480
487
490
491
492
493
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
609

Name

Butler John
Long Judy
Gleeson Widow
Dwyer Widow
Ryan Patk.
Consadine John
Consadine Nanno
Allen James
Bergin Margt.
Long Lawce.
Long Margt.
Long Mary
Long Hannah
Spillan James

No. of
rations
allowed

NN U N Ol SRR N

Aug-09
4

= NDNDNDNWW

=S A AN -

Aug-10
4

= NDDNDNWW

=S A AN -

Aug-11
4

= NDNDNDNWW

=S A AN -

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-12
4

= NDNDNDNWN

[ U U N LS =N

Aug-13
4

= NDNDNDNWW

=S A AN -

Aug-14
8

NDBRADMOO

NDNNBRDN

Aug-16
4

= NDDNDNWW

= A a N -

Aug-17
4

S NDDNDNWN

=S A AN -

Aug-18
4

= NDDNDNWN

=) A AN -

Aug-19
4

= NDDNDNWN

= A a N -

Aug-20
4

S NDDNDNWN

L UL N U LS N

Aug-21
8

N D

NDNNBRDN

Total for
the
Fortnight

6225
56
35
42
28
28
28
14

14
28
14
14
14



Date
1847 Whitefort

Townsland

No. on
Relief
List

505
508
512
513
514
515
516
517
520
522
523
528
530
531
532
533

Name

Sheehy Mary
Sheehy Ellen
Keeffe Patk.
Keeffe Ellen (M.L.)
Hogan Malick.
Healy John
Ryan Michl
Ryan Mary
Maher Michl
Keough John
Keough Kate
Jones Julia
Jones Winefred
Jones Margt.
Listen James
Listen Judy

No. of
rations
allowed

1
1
3
1
4%

5%
3

2 W2 a2 N, DN

Aug-09
1
1
3
1
2%
2%

w

_ A A A NN

Aug-10
1
1
3
1
4%
2%

w

A A A A N =N

Aug-11
1
1
3
1
4%
2%

w

JHL L L UL U O IS U |\ [ G §

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-12
1
1
3
1
4%
2V,

w

R U U U U O N O I G

Aug-13
1

1
3
1

2%
3

[ U e N U | S N (O I G

Aug-14
2

NN

NNNNBENBENNO O

Aug-16
1

1
3
1

AZ)
3

S A A A NN A

Aug-17

1

2%

JEE L I (UL (L I (L (.

Aug-18

1

2

JEE L U (L (UL I (L |

Aug-19

1

2%

JEE L I (UL (UL I (L (. §

Aug-20

1

2%

JEE L (U (UL (UL I UL |t §

Aug-21

2

()]

NNDNNNDNDNDDN

Total for
the
Fortnight

6225
8
14
24
8
16
35
24
14
14
22
14
22
14
14
14
8



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Bohernacrusha Aug-09  Aug-10  Aug-11 Aug-12  Aug-13  Aug-14  Aug-16  Aug-17  Aug-18  Aug-19  Aug-20  Aug-21
541 Ryan Germh. 1%
543 Ryan Richd. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28 Suir Cottac
546 Ryan Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

7066



No. on No. of Total for
Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Monamo Aug-09  Aug-10  Aug-11 Aug-12  Aug-13  Aug-14  Aug-16  Aug-17 Aug-18  Aug-19  Aug-20  Aug-21
549 Gleeson Lawce. 3



Date
1847 Skeard

Townsland

No. on
Relief
List

558
559
560

561
562

563
564
571
572
574
614
611
613

Name

Ryan Timothy
Flanagan Kate
Commons Jady
Commons Jane
Fogarty Michl.
Ryan Nancy
Ryan Mary
Butler James
Bourke Mary
Ryan John
Ryan Alice
Ryan Margt.
Flanagan Thos.
Lahey Widow
Lahey Ellen

No. of
rations
allowed

2%
17
1%

2%
2%

5%
3%
1

Aug-10
25
1%
1%

- W

—_

2
A

5%
3%
1

Aug-11
2
1%
1%

- W

—_

2%
2%

5%
3%
1

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-12
2%
1%
1%

3
1
1
2
2%
1
1
1
4%
3%
1

Aug-13
2
1%
1%

3
1
1
2
2%
1
1
1
4%
3%
1

Aug-14
5
3
3

NNNOaaNdDNDO®

I
I\)\IN\—\

Aug-16
2
1%
1%

3
1
1
2
2%
1
1
1
4%
3%
1

Aug-17
2%
1%
1%

2%

3%
1

Aug-18
2%
1%
1%

2%

3%
1

Aug-19
2%
1%
1%

2%

3%
1

Aug-20
2%
1%
1%

2V

3%
1

Aug-21
5
3
3

6

N

~

Total for
the
Fortnight

7066
35
21
21

42
14
14
20
35
8
8
8
39
49
14



Date Townsland
1847 Lisnagrough

No. on
Relief
List

565
567
569
570

Name

Coleman Kate
Coleman Mary
Coleman John
Boyle John

No. of
rations
allowed

2
1
6

3%

Aug-09
2
1
6

1%

Aug-10
2
1
6

1%

Aug-11
2
1
6

17

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-12
2
1
6
1%

Aug-13
2
1
6
1%

Aug-14
4
2
12
3

Aug-16
2
1
6

1%

Aug-17
2

6

Aug-18
2

6

Aug-19
2

6

Aug-20
2

6

Aug-21
4

12

Total for
the
Fortnight

28
8
84
12



Date Townsland
1847 Ballycamas

No. on
Relief
List

100
114
115
119
126
128
129
130
131
HL2
624
625
626
641
642
651

11

12

13
111
112
113

Name

Sullivan Michl.
Sullivan Margt.
Sullivan Ellen
Sullivan Mary
Sullivan Sally
Therrills James
Therrills Judy
Therrills Wm.
Garrett Patk.
Garrett Kate
Garret John
Garrett Lawce.
Kearney Wm.
Kearney Michl.
Kearney Bridgt.
Kearney Patk.
Kearney Wm.
Kearney Thos
Ryan Danl.
Ryan James
Ryan Danl.
Ryan Kate
Morrossy Thos
Meara Philip
Maher Margt.
Maher Judy
Maher Margt.
Maher Denis
Coman John
Coman John
McGrath Thos.
Devane John
Devane Mary
Dwyer Alice
Wead Bryan
Wead Kate
Wead Ann
Wead Ellen

Wethero Edmond

Meara Michl.

Ryan Ellen (Lan) ?

Ryan Lant
Ryan Ellen
Meara Nancy
Phillips Mary
Gleeson Widow
Gleeson Ellen
Gleeson Judy
Treasy Bridget
Treasy Margt.
Treasy Thos.
Dwyer Mary

Dwyer Mary (Dau)

Dwyer Nancy

No. of
rations
allowed

B A A A N A N AN AN

4%

A0 NI D™

&
NN

N N

($)]

Aug-23
2
1

= AN

3%

S @ ) JEE QUL L N W\ |\, S W W W AN

N
RN

_ A A

Aug-24
2
1

1
1

1%

(SN e ) IS W W W O LN \O IS G Y

_ A A

4%

5%

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery
Aug-31

Aug-25  Aug-26  Aug-27
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1

1% 1% 1%
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
4 4 4
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
6 6 6
1 1 1

4% 4% 4%
3 3 3
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1

Aug-28
4
2

2
2

NDNDNNOOEAEADNNDN £

RN
N

D ON

N

NN

Aug-30
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1% 1%
2 2
1 1
1 1
2 2
3 3
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
6 6
1 1
4% 4%
3 3
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
4% 4%
5% 5%

Sep-01
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1% 1%
2 2
1 1
1 1
2 2
3 3
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
6 6
1 1
4% 4%
3 3
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
4% 4%
5% 5%

Sep-02

Sep-03
2
1

1
1

1%

_ A

4%

5%

Sep-04
4
2

2
2

N

NDNNNOADNDN

O NDNDN

11

Total for
the
Fortnight

28
14

14
14

21
30

14
14
28
49
14
14
14
14
72
12
63
42

36
28

14
14
14
36

44



No. on

Relief
Date Townsland List
1847 Clohane
146

Name

Riordan Judy
Riordan Margt.

No. of
rations
allowed

1
1

Aug-23

Aug-24

Aug-25

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-26

Aug-27

Aug-28

Aug-30

Aug-31

Sep-01

Sep-02

Sep-03

Sep-04

Total for
the
Fortnight



Date
1847 Grange

Townsland

No. on
Relief
List

153
152
165
167
171
172
173
182
183
184
187
189
576
594
597
659
H.L.3

Name

Quinlan Widow
Allen Thos.
Ryan Bridget
Keeffe Michl
Keeffe Patk
Davern Michl
Maher Michl
Gleeson Michl.
Miller Margaret
Miller Wm.
Ryan Patk.
Ryan James
Keeffe Honor
Shortell ? Pierce
Ryan Honor
Davern Patk.
Dwyer Judy

No. of
rations
allowed

4%

1

1
172

1
17
2
22

1

1
2%
4%

1

= 0 W -

Aug-23
4%
1
1
1%
1
1%
2
2
1
1
2
4%

= 0O W -

Aug-24
3%

172

17
2
17

1
1%
2%

1

Aug-25
3%

172

1%
2
17

1
1%
2%

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-26
3%

172

1%
2
1%

1
1%
2%

Aug-27
3%

172

1%
2
1%

1
1%
2%

Aug-28
7

N W

w

Aug-30

172

1%

1%

1%
2%

Aug-31

17
1%

1%

1%

Sep-01

17
1%

1%

17

Sep-02

17
1%

1%

1%

Sep-03

17
1%

1%

17

Sep-04

W

Total for
the
Fortnight

25%
1
1

21
1
21
28
22
1
14
22
22
2
1
3
84
14



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Holycross Aug-23  Aug-24  Aug-25 Aug-26  Aug-27  Aug-28  Aug-30  Aug-31 Sep-01 Sep-02 Sep-03  Sep-04

192 Londergan Patk. 2 2 2 2 2 2 4
199 Renahan Michl. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
208 Shea Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
213 Collins James 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
220  Wall Honora 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 28
223  Wall Kate 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
229 Armstrong John 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 8 56
232 Armstrong Kate 1 1 1
604 Madden Mary 1 1 1
605  Torphy John Y2 Y2 Va
655 Kavanagh Mary 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 10%
656 Gilligan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
582 Ryan Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
583 Ryan Judy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
658 Kerwin Widow 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 14
221 Wall Wm. 1



Date Townsland
1847 Kiliniarda

No. on
Relief
List

278
279
281
606
657

Name

Davern Betty
Ryan Kate
Ryan Kate
Griffin Patk.
Dwyer Norry

No. of
rations
allowed

3
3
1
1
1

Aug-23
3

3
1
1

Aug-24
2

2
1
1

Aug-25
2

2
1
1

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-26
2

2
1
1

Aug-27
2

2
1
1

Aug-28
4

4
2
2

Aug-30
2
2

Aug-31
2

Sep-01
2

Total for
the
Fortnight
Sep-02  Sep-03  Sep-04
2 2 4 29
17
8
8



Date Townsland
1847 Cormackstown

No. on
Relief
List

287
289
297
298
307
308
309
310
318
320
321
326
327
328
329
331
332
335
337
338
339
343
345
346
352
353
355
356
357
363
364
365
367
368
381
382
383
388
389
396
370
377
397
398
399
400
544
548
549
551
554
555
556
557
559
562
565
567
570
578
619
623
638
639
H.L.1
H.L.4
577
351

Name

Long Lawce.
Hanly John
Mockler Honor.
Mockler Kate
Walsh Patk.
Long Mary

Long Ellen
Moloughney Patk.
Connell Patk.
Connell Ellen
Meara James
Carroll John
Carroll Mary
Carroll Ellen
Carroll Alice
Costello John
Cantwell Mary
Cantwell Nancy
Mockler Mary
Connell John
Cormack Mary
Mockler John
Mockler John
Dawson Thos.
Purcell Margt.
Ryan Hannah
Ryan Denis (Barry)
Ryan James
Ryan Timothy
Cormack Kate
Cormack Patk
Ryan John (Carp.)
Nolan Richd.
McNamara Mich.
Purcell Patk.
Purcell Mary
Wall Danl.
Ryan Barney (little)
Connell Michl.
Listen Kate
Kerwin John
Fermcomb Mary
Dorney Judy
Dorney Michl.
Dorney Mary
Culla Margt.
Ryan Andrew
Ryan Honora
Ryan Ellen
Meara James (Billy)
Meara Nancy
Martin John
Martin Bridgt.
Pior Thos.

Pior Judy

Niely Richd.
McCrete Mary
Nolan Patk.
Treasy Nancy
Maher Judy
Shea Bridget
Shea Margt.
Lahey Jane
Lahy Ellen
Meara Danl.
Ryan Anstice.
Carty Thos.
Purcell James

No. of
rations
allowed

1%
4%
1
1
K2

O =22 WON=_2DN-_22DNDN

AO)O)_\@
N

~

372
2%

K2

—_

2 W 2R a2 W22 NN -

4%

1%
2%
1%

NP =2N-2

Aug-23
1%
4%

= Ol =2 WN-=_2DN-=2DNDN

_\(Dc)_\N\M_.

~

3%
172

3%

W =2 DN a W =2 2NN A A

A-EA
N

—
Xl\)

22
17

N DA AN -

Aug-24
1%
3%

= N=2DNDN

N\I\_?_\_h_\_\w

(é)]
Nl

3%

I\)_\N\_\_._\l\)_\_b_\oo_\_\l\)l\)A_\

—
=
NS

1%
17

N DA AN

Aug-25
1%
3%

=~ N-=2DNDN

N\N_._\_h_\_\(p

o
Nl

3%

1%

N DA AN

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-26
1%
3%

=~ N=_2DNDN

N\N_\_\_h_\_\w

3
Nkl

372

1%

N DA AN

Aug-27
1%
3%

SN2 R W2, 2NN -

N

1%

1

1%

1%

1%
1

N DA AN

Aug-28
3

= NN

NBRANBARANNMNMNMNBRANONNMNNMOOOND D

O N OTNOONDNO®D

22

A ONPENNNOOLOWEAEADNONPEDNOONODNDNPEPREDNNSNDNONWW

Aug-30
1%
3%

1
1

1

2%

5%

172
172

3%
1

N = B

17

1%
17

AR AN~

Aug-31
1%
3%

1%

5%

172
172

3%
1

—_

1%
1%

AR AN

Sep-01
1%
3%

1%

5%

17
172

3%

N =~ b

1%
1%

A AN~

Sep-02
1%
3%

17

5%

17
17

372

N =~ W

1%
1%

A AN~

Sep-03
1%
3%

17

5%

17
17

K2

N =~ W

1%
1%

A AN

Sep-04
3
7

11

w

~

N O

w

ONBNDN

Total for
the
Fortnight

21
50
7
7
14
14
7
3%
38%

24%,
14
14

14
14

42

29

172
14
34

7%

49
23
21

21
14
49
14

28
14

21

52
14
29

15

14
21
21
10%
14
14
14
28
14
56
14



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Ballyooneen Aug-23  Aug-24  Aug-25 Aug-26  Aug-27  Aug-28  Aug-30  Aug-31 Sep-01 Sep-02 Sep-03  Sep-04

406  Tobin Wm. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
411 Connell Thos. 5 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 42
412 Connell Ellen 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
413 Connell John 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
584 Delahunty John 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11 38%
585 Delahunty Honoria 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7

2591



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Ballyooneen Aug-23  Aug-24  Aug-25 Aug-26  Aug-27  Aug-28  Aug-30  Aug-31 Sep-01 Sep-02 Sep-03  Sep-04 2591

415 Delahunty Thos 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 21
417 Cody Mary 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
425 Tobin Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
431 Bourke James (Sen) 4%, 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 24
432 Lahey Edmond 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 14
434 Cleary Patk. 1% 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
435 Brien James 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
436 Sweeney Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
437 Long John 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 14
439 Fell Timothy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
440 Bourke James (Jun) 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 21
442 Stapleton Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
443 Stapleton Judy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
444 Stapleton Nancy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
456 Brien John 4%, 4%, 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7 50
649 Ryan Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
650 Ryan Wm. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
653 Long Margt. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 7



Date Townsland
1847 Glenreigh

No. on
Relief
List

457
459
461
471
643
644
645
646
647

Name

Hickey M. (CC) ?
Long Kate (Dwyer)
Long Kate

Hickey MI. (Jun)
Fell Widow

Fell Margt.

Fell John

Fell Thady

Fell Mary

No. of
rations
allowed

3%
3
1
4

[ L U N

Aug-23
3%
3
1
4

_ A

Aug-24
1%
2
1
4

_ A A

Aug-25
1%
2
1
4

_ A A

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-26
1%
2
1
4

—_— ) -

Aug-27
1%
2
1
4

_ A A

Aug-28
3

N B

NDNDNDN

Aug-30
2

4

Aug-31
2

3

Sep-01
2

3

Sep-02
2

3

Sep-03
2

3

Sep-04
4

6

Total for
the
Fortnight

12%
28
14
50

NN

2950%



Date
1847 Raheen

Townsland

No. on
Relief
List

480
487
490
491
492
493
495
497
498
499
500

Name

Butler John
Long Judy
Gleeson Widow
Dwyer Widow
Ryan Patk.
Consadine John
Consadine Nanno
Bergin Margt.
Long Lawce.
Long Margt.
Long Mary

No. of
rations
allowed

A A W a2 RDADNDMNDNWODNNDD

Aug-23
4

S a2 W =22 DNDNNDNDODN

Aug-24
2

= L2 W=, =2 DNDNDNODN

Aug-25
2

= a2 W =22 DNDNNDNDODN

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-26
2

=) a2 W =22 DNDNDDNODN

Aug-27
2

S a2 W22 DNDNDDNODN

Aug-28
4

NNONNMADIMDMOO D

Aug-30
2

NNDNW

Aug-31
2

NDNDNW

Sep-01
2

NDNDNW

Sep-02
2

NNDNW

Sep-03
2

NDNNW

Sep-04
4

A BMADbdbO

Total for
the
Fortnight

28
14
42
28
28
28
7
7
35
7
7



Date Townsland
1847 Whitefort

No. on
Relief
List

508
517
520
522
523
528
530
531
532

Name

Sheehy Ellen
Ryan Mary
Maher Michl
Keough John
Keough Kate
Jones Julia
Jones Winefred
Jones Margt.
Listen James

No. of
rations
allowed

R L UL U QT U i U Q. §

Aug-23
1

JHE L UL UL (L UL I (.

Aug-24
1

R (L UL UL QT U (I Ut §

Aug-25
1

R L I L W i i G

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-26
1

JEIE L L UL (L (UL L (.

Aug-27
1

JEE L UL UL (L UL I (.

Aug-28
2

NDNDNNDNDNDNDDN

Aug-30

Aug-31

Sep-01

Sep-02

Sep-03

Sep-04

Total for
the
Fortnight

—
N~

NN NN



Date Townsland
1847 Skeard

No. on
Relief
List

543
546
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
611
613

Name

Ryan Richd.
Ryan Margt.
Ryan Tim
Flanagan Kate
Commins Jady
Fogarty Michl.
Ryan Nancy
Ryan Mary
Bourke Mary
Lahey Widow
Lahey Ellen

No. of
rations
allowed

2
1
2%
172
172

22
3%
1

Aug-23
2
1

2
1%
1%
3
1
1
2%
3%
1

Aug-24
2
1

2
1%
1%
3
1
1
2%
3%
1

Aug-25
2
1

2%
1%
1%
3
1
1
2%
3%
1

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Aug-26  Aug-27  Aug-28  Aug-30  Aug-31
2 2 4 2 2
1 1 2

2% 2% 5

1% 1% 3
1% 1% 3
3 3 6
1 1 2
1 1 2

2% 2% 5

3% 3% 7
1 1 2

Sep-01
2

Total for
the
Fortnight
Sep-02  Sep-03 Sep-04
2 2 4 28
7
17%
107
107
21
7
7
17%
24,
7

Suir Cottage



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Lisnagrough Aug-23  Aug-24  Aug-25 Aug-26  Aug-27  Aug-28  Aug-30  Aug-31 Sep-01 Sep-02  Sep-03  Sep-04
565  Coleman Kate 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 14

569 Coleman John 6 6 5 5 5 5 10 36



Date Townsland
1847 Ballycamas

No. on
Relief
List

100
HL2 ?
651
652
653
660
663

Name

Sullivan Michl.
Sullivan Margt.
Sullivan Ellen
Sullivan Mary
Sullivan Sally
Kearney Thos
Ryan Danl.
Morrossy Thos
Meara Philip
Maher Margaret
Maher Judy
Maher Margt.
Maher Denis
McGrath Thos.
Meara Danl.
Gleeson Widow
Gleeson Ellen
Gleeson Judy
Treasy Bridgt.
Dwyer Mary

No. of
rations
allowed

_\_\_\_\_hm_hw\_\_‘_\_\_\_\l\)

_\_\N§

—_

4%
5%

Sep-06
2
1

—_

_\_\_\A.’;MMN\a_\_\

_\_\N§

-_—

4%
5%

Sep-07

2
1

—_

AAAALNNXAA

A_\I\)NQ

—_

4%
5%

Sep-08

2
1

—_

_\_\_\_\L[\)[\)x_\_\

_\_\NQ
N

—_

4%
5%

Sep-09

2
1

—_

AAAALMMxAA

_\_\l\)§

—_

4%
5%

2
1

—_

_\_\_\_\L[\)I\)x_\_\

_\_\NQ
N

—_

4%
5%

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Sep-10  Sep-11

4
2

ONDNNEONMNMNNDNOOREAIDAWNNDN

—_
—_

Total for
the
Fortnight
Sep-16 Sep-17 Sep-18
14
7

7
7
10%
14
14
28

31%
38%
266



Date Townsland
1847 Grange

No. on
Relief
List

167
172
173
182
184
187
659
H.L.3

Name

Keeffe Michl
Davern Michl
Maher Michl

Gleeson Michl.

Miller Wm.
Ryan Patk.
Davern Patk.
Dwyer Judy

No. of
rations
allowed

17
17
2
17
1
1%
6
1

Sep-06
1%
1%

1%

Sep-07
1%
1%

17

Sep-08
1%
1%

17

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Sep-09

12
2
12
1
17
6
1

Sep-10

1%
2
1%
1
17
6
1

Sep-11

WNWPrW

—
N o

Sep-13

Sep-14

Sep-15

Total for
the
Fortnight

Sep-16 Sep-17  Sep-18 266
107
14
11%
7
10%
42
7



Date Townsland
1847 Holycross

No. on
Relief
List

199
208
220
223
229
582

Name

Renahan Michl.
Shea Ellen
Wall Honora
Wall Kate
Armstrong John
Ryan Mary

No. of
rations
allowed

SR AN A

Sep-06
1

1
2
)
4
1

Sep-07
1

[ N NG U G N

Sep-08
1

= R AN -

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Sep-09
1

1
2
1
4
1

Sep-10
1

= R AN -

Sep-11
2

N ooNP~DN

Sep-13

Sep-14

Sep-15

Sep-16

Sep-17

Sep-18

Total for
the
Fortnight



Date Townsland
1847 Kiliniarda

No. on
Relief
List

278

Name

Davern Betty

No. of
rations
allowed
Sep-06  Sep-07  Sep-08
2 2 2 2

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Sep-09
2

Sep-10
2

Sep-11
4

Sep-13

Sep-14

Sep-15

Sep-16

Sep-17

Sep-18

Total for
the
Fortnight

14



Date Townsland
1847 Cormackstown

No. on
Relief
List

287
289
308
321
355
367
381
388
389
397
400
555
557
570
578
638
639
H.L.1
H.L.4
577
666

Name

Long Lawce.
Hanly John
Long Mary
Meara James
Ryan Denis (Barry)
Nolan Richd.
Purcell Patk.
Ryan Barney (little)
Connell Michl.
Dorney Judy
Culla Margt.
Martin Jack
Pior Thos.
Treasy Nancy
Maher Judy
Lahey Jane
Lahy Ellen
Meara Danl.
Ryan Ansticea
Carty Thos.
Carroll Widow

No. of
rations
allowed

1%
2V
1
1%
3
1
5%
1%
2V
3%

Sep-06
1%
2%

1
1%
2
1
5%
1%
1%
3%

Sep-07
1%
2V

1
1%
2
1
5%
1%
1%
3%

Sep-08
1%
2%

1
1%
2
1
5%
1%
1%
3%

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Sep-09
1%
2%

1
1%
2
1
5%
1%
1%
3%

Sep-10
1%
2%

1
1%
2
1
5%
1%
1%
3%

Sep-11
3

N B WDNO

—_
—_

NONBEBNNOWWRAROREANW®

Sep-13

Sep-14

Sep-15

Total for
the
Fortnight
Sep-16 Sep-17 Sep-18
10%2
172
7
10%
14
7
38"
10%
10%
24,
14
28
14
10%
10%
7
7
14
7
28
7



Date Townsland
1847 Ballyooneen

No. on
Relief
List

411

Name

Connell Thos.

No. of
rations
allowed
Sep-06 Sep-07  Sep-08
3 3 3 3

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Sep-09
3

Sep-10
3

Sep-11
6

Sep-13

Sep-14

Sep-15

Sep-16

Sep-17

Sep-18

Total for
the
Fortnight

21



Date Townsland
1847 Beakstown

No. on
Relief
List

434
442
443
444
456

Name

Cleary Patk.
Stapleton Margt.
Stapleton Judy
Stapleton Nancy
Brien John

No. of
rations
allowed

—_— ) -

3%

Sep-06
1
1
1
1
3%

Sep-07
1
1
1
1
3%

Sep-08
1
1
1
1
3%

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Sep-09
1
1
1
1
3%

Sep-10
1
1
1
1
3%

Sep-11
2

~NDNDNDN

Sep-13

Sep-14

Sep-15

Sep-16

Sep-17

Sep-18

Total for
the
Fortnight

~N NN

24%,



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery Fortnight
1847 Glenreigh Sep-06  Sep-07 Sep-08 Sep-09 Sep-10  Sep-11 Sep-13  Sep-14 Sep-15 Sep-16  Sep-17 Sep-18
457 Hickey Ml. (CC) ? 1%

459 Long Kate (Dwyer) 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 14



Date Townsland
1847 Raheen

No. on
Relief
List

480
490
491
492
493
498

Name

Butler John
Gleeson Widow
Dwyer Widow
Ryan Patk.
Consadine John
Long Lawce.

No. of
rations
allowed

WNDNDNWDN

Sep-06
2
3
2

2

Sep-07
2
3
2

2

Sep-08
2
3
2

2

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Sep-09
2
3
2

2

Sep-10
2
3
2

2

Sep-11
4
6
4

4

Sep-13

Sep-14

Sep-15

Sep-16

Sep-17

Sep-18

Total for
the
Fortnight

14
21
14

14
14



Date Townsland
1847 Whitefort

No. on
Relief
List

520
528
530
531

Name

Maher Michl
Jones Julia
Jones Winefred
Jones Margt.

No. of
rations
allowed

[ G W W N

Sep-06
1

Sep-07
1

Sep-08
1

No. of Rations Delivered, and date of Delivery

Sep-09
1

Sep-10
1

Sep-11
2

Sep-13

Sep-14

Sep-15

Sep-16

Sep-17

Sep-18

Total for
the
Fortnight
910
7



No. on No. of Total for

Relief rations the
Date Townsland List Name allowed No. of Rations Delivered,